KATWA COLLEGE

Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130
Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

1,791 responses

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. (ST42/Z B [A*60 TP« (T
% YN 72 F UG TT WA 43 [{IFR Sad Mrg=1)

1,791 responses

B. Gender:

1,791 responses

E. Nationality:

1,791 responses

@ Yes (T)
@ No (A1)

® Female
® Male
Transgender

@ Indian
@ INDIAN
@ Yes
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

N. What subject area are you currently pursuing? (@Tﬂﬁ[ O (P {77 T “ol2N?)

1,791 responses

@ Arts (54T
@ Commerce (J19ET)

@ Science (@)
@ B.Ed. (R am)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (T ATHEPINT FOGI HGIAT (AR ?)

1,791 responses
® 4 -85 1to 100% (4 - 85 (YT 100%)
® 3-701t084% (3 - 70 (ATF 84%)
@ 2-551069% (2 - 55 (ATF 69%)
‘ @ 1- 30 to 54% (1- 30 (AT 54%)
y _— | @ 0 -Below 30% (0 - 30% &)

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (FITH G~ FFFBIHT ABRS FOOT Ole AF
?)

1,791 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly (4 - H&[IYHS[WI(F)
@ 3 - Satisfactorily (3 - TTBAGAFE)
© 2 -Poorly (2 - fREw)

@ 1 - Indifferently (1 - GAPT)

@ 0 - Won'tteach at all (0 - (LGS
T A1)
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (ﬁwﬁwﬁ AT R [ A SOTT) RO ) [
AT FHCO AN ?)

1,791 responses
@ 4 - Always effective (4 - STHH FIHFH)
@ 3 - Sometimes effective (3 - FLNS
FEBR)
@ 2 - Just satisfactorily (2 - (FI+1
‘ ABEAGAFOIE)
= —— |

@ 1- Generally ineffective (1- STIHATS
)
@ 0 - Very poor communication ( 0— 49
T CIrACTS)

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (ATSHITHA WAL FEF(F

fEsf)

1,791 responses

® 4- Excellent (4— BSFE)
@ 3 - Very good (3 - ¢4 ©I)
@ 2 - Good (2 - TE)

“ @ 1 - Fair (1 - CGIYM)
ey @ 0- Poor (o- fNEw™)
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. @W’W@UI@% ARG
Al WNae o)

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Always fair (4 - SR fRATEF)

® 3 - Usually fair (3 - STETE® fNACEF)

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair (2 - TYLFS FLHS
AT

® 1 - Usually unfair (1 - STHRTS
EFHORE)

@ 0- Unfair (0— 3PS RE)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (SJeTiTSI(~ I Ffoyg fF T
ST BN R RT?)

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - AT9A{)
@ 3 - Usually (3 - STHHTS)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes ( 2 - XA
WMTA/FYNS FYA8)

® 1 - Rarely (1 - FIBE)
@ 0- Never (0— FY«8 )

7. The institute takes active interest in promating internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. (2f©Y A6 RrERiene.. AT, v ﬂﬁ’ﬁ‘fﬂﬁwﬁf AP AR (M)

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Regularly (4 - fNIfi=eE)

@ 3 - Often (3 - 2T*1%)

@ 2 — Sometimes ( 2 - TYNS FYN3)
@ 1 - Rarely (1 - FRIDS)

@ 0- Never (0— FYF8 )
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. (SITHIF SAfESITN FEeT K .. AN, NG A7 WP RS T2 A )

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Significantly (4- STHACAISFOIE)
@ 3 - Very well (3 - YT 9I<T)
@ 2 —Moderately (2 - W)

@ 1 - Marginally (1 - STS=I)
——] @ 0- Not at all (0— (TGS W)

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (ﬁl\o@lﬂlf? (TF A2 (A0
SIF APIEF LA AT B )

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree ( 4 - BHWIE IFT9)
@ 3 - Agree (3 - 37 9)

® 2 - Neutral (2 - [RRToFF)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - ST 9)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (0— FDOIS
)
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. (FFFFT SHHF AT (1577, ...CONNTR FeTed o[ SIS SRS PEAN

1,791 responses
@ 4 - Every time (4-3f®am)
@ 3 - Usually (3- STIETITS)
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (2— A
WTA/FYNS FYN8)
A ® 1 - Rarely (1-FWI58)

@ 0- Never (0— TYATZ =)

43.4%

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (I« REIRRIIO
WPACE (ST AH(0 W BTG G2 NG AL )

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - A194dMH)
@ 3 - Usually (3 - STHETS)
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - SICAl

TRAIFINS FUS)
> — ® 1 - Rarely (1 - FAIBS)

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor (0 - ST
AT (%)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (FFFFH GHIRAY 498
ACACHE NN KNS 7491 FEAN )

1,791 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - A199{)
@ 3 - Usually (3 - STHETS)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - SICAl
WTA/FLNS FYLA8)

@ 1-Rarely (1- FHIMHY)
@ 0 - Never (0 - FYNS )
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
(PP SR =& @fe T e 0T 438 3. (T BIEE 2 FE HHANE GRS FEA 1)

1,791 responses
@ 4 - Fully (4 - 57¥)
@ 3 - Reasonably (3 - STNPILTH)
© 2 - Partially (2 - =sEe)
‘ @ 1 - Slightly (1 - ST)
| @ 0- Unable to (0—=7F )

40.9%

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (FFF<saT
A GIAISA TG FI0© TN A48 (TSl FMHIT BITO WHANF T2 FL 1)

1,791 responses
@ 4 - Every time (4 - 5f54I9)
® 3 - Usually (3 - STIHFT9)
@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - ST
35.8% AMA/FYNS FYNG)
A ® 1 - Rarely (1 - F7IHS)

@ 0 - Never (0 - FYIZ A1)

40.1%
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. (A\®... d<s P91 NN G WIS F1K (BT FCH 1)

1,791 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree (4 - TLWOIF TA9)
@ 3 - Agree (3 - T 9)

©® 2 - Neutral (2 - FRAT)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - S°T'9)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (0 - TSI
LR )

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for en... BI$¥ARYTH BT 49 ST STNHINS Haho )

1,791 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent (4 - SLAPGIE)
@ 3 - Moderate (3 - W)

© 2 - Some what (2 - fFg iz

@ 1 - Very little (1 - Y STIY)

@ 0 - Notatall (0 - (TGS =)
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. ( PFFSH SIHNITP AT
IRGS FRAFN F* N GARS FEA 1)

1,791 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree (4 - TLWOIF TA9)
@ 3 - Agree (3 - T 9)

©® 2 - Neutral (2 - FRAT)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - S°T'9)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (0 - TSI
LR )

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. (STI... ST 43¢ FATZAN 75pol Jad (H8 1 2T 1)

1,791 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent (4 - SCNPILTH)
@ 3 - Moderate (3 - WAMH)

© 2 - Some what (2 - g fFw)

@ 1 - Very little (1 - STTXTHY)

@ 0 - Notatall (0 - CIMES )

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. (*fo®H PO FPAFE ICT TIGN (INN JeT31... HTG |4, MGG 20ii 19214 F(E 1)

1,791 responses

@ 4 — Above 90% (4 - ST 90%)

20.4% @ 3-70-89% (3 - 70 - 89%)
© 2-50-69% (2 - 50 - 69%)
ﬂ @ 1-30-49% (1 - 30 - 49%)

@ 0 - Below 29% (0 - 29% NITE)
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KATWA COLLEGE
Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (1«9 & S
AHN-ATIN A PAH STN(AF W ¢ Ol [)

1,791 responses

® 4 -Strongly agree (4 - THOII 5T A9)
@ 3 - Agree (3 - T 9)

2 — Neutral (2 - N=ToPF)
@ 1 - Disagree (1 - ST 9)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (0 - L@
)

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning

experience in your institution. (1T IS -7 AFIF AT SAfGT Tely
s “@wer / et T 1)

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution. (SFAE IS - AFIT TR TaAfed e foafc “HE@Fer / saert
o 1)

1-teachers should see students are present every working day
2- they are attentive in class
3- teachers should focus on weak students more

Good
good
Katwa College khub valo

fqafe F¥ 3 837 &1 waFE|

There should be a lift in our college .
Number of teacher should be increased.
Black board should be removed and smart board should be adobted.

It is very good

R wamd Fg FY @@ o3 form fill up frees 3 FF,3R 9 FE, elHe FN IE AR
FR© AN

Daly class
1.good
Clear goal

Ok
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

Need much more chemicals and instrument

FES ARy TR

The overall quality of the teaching and learning process in our institute is very good

The add-on classes should be promoted more, and the classes should take place regularly.

1. Need more classes for pass(morning) students

2. Need more books in morning library

3. Need more uses of electronic gadgets like- projector, computer in the classes
Awareness about the environment should be increased.

Admission of alumni to the college should be controlled.

Good

1.cover full syllabus and
2.time to time exam

1 AT SHS AANEES Y @ T INe STFeE@ FAE IF OR O 799 fre =@

1. 9f6fe T INFT WIFF|
2. Library (& SIET 32 Y& |
3. afefe =1 dustbin 97 T TG

| am satisfied with the learning experience in my institution

1. Enhanced Use of Technology in Classrooms: Implementing interactive digital tools, such as smart
boards, online collaboration platforms, and educational software, can make lessons more engaging
and cater to diverse learning styles. Regular training for teachers on how to effectively use these
technologies can further enhance their integration into daily teaching. 2. Personalized Learning
Paths: Developing personalized learning plans based on students' strengths, weaknesses, and
interests can improve engagement and academic performance. Regular assessments and feedback
can help tailor the curriculum to meet individual needs, ensuring that each student progresses at
their own pace. 3. Active Learning Strategies: Encouraging active learning through group projects,
problem-based learning, and classroom discussions can foster critical thinking and collaboration
skills. Creating a more patrticipatory classroom environment helps students to engage deeply with
the material and develop practical skills.

1.)Ffoa @ wF @ FIOT AT
2.)@3fe F FI@ /I
3.)F5s /AT Y 3@ v @I

Digital board , computer available, regular class

1.pritidin class neoya hok.
2.Nirdisto time onujayi class neoya hok.
3Teacher ra jeno student der sathe valo babohar kore.

IR IS WG AE FH (9 (R FEFF FAT Sfbw |

Student's regular attend
Regular all class attend

| think teacher's are very good no need to worry

Bringing practical items is essential
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

Nothing else

/7P (FTE - afefud F19 ST
2/FEIET 9 AT BT FaACEAT
3RET 8 IRF TN S[I=J FA

s, F1gs, FiSsT v afefva #19 e 2@&|
2. FIEE N AT |6 ARE FwF, FiFF 7 FAmRE N e 2@
©. YA =0E, TAmE FIOT RTIE FA© G|

Varry good stady
J3fe FN FAM© A

All rights 4

Better microscopes,

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
2)Digitalisation of library cum read

ing room .

3)Pay attention for healthy environment and other related problems.

Education quality is good.
)G

Katha college is the best college.
Katwa college is the best college.
Katwa college is the best college.

Good

1.The teachers have to complete the entire syllabus before exam.
2. The institution needs more strict steps.

3. The teachers have to be more serious and have to pay attention on students.

Regular class attend.
Sir with students softly behaviour.

And students allows respect her teacher.

1. use technology to enhance learning
2.Encourage active learning
3. Create a positive learning environment

Need more computer based activities.
Need water purifier for student.
Campusing needed for passout students.

. FIOE TSR TS @S I3 FATI
. TETTER T AF 935 O F4T
©. N @ T8IF [ F41

1st Sam exam

Very good.
Good

1.Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...

2.Courses can be more research oriented. ...
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

3.New technology monthly updates can be given

Khelar madh ar acti Scholl

1. PFreams S Hre (M9 S 8 Ol T (TSNS |
X @EES @Ol PNt 3 e Fgmes 353 F41
©. AYFEF FYE AR WS T F1

Verry good

Computer room,water,toylet

life skills and employability skills.
experiential learning.
use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia.

PEE dustbin -2 AT IAGTET WFFIF |
TMe:fTSNST honours (AME TASH |

RA-R1A[MF Ty AHS toilet -7 T3] FT |
1) Students der college e jaoar jonno agrohi kore tulte hobe
Ok

Regular class, joining class, preperation better
1.Taking classes regularly.

2.Help students for exam peparetion.

3.Clear major dobuts off students.

Very good

It should focus on practical studies
It should maintain the greenary
It should not focus on politics to much

1. Teacher barale valo hoi
2. Class aro barale valo hoi
3. Activity te involved krle valo hoi

Ffefra 9 (@8I Sftw 3years R Al (W Sy | SIE NI A AIST | A IFE FF
parents meeting S1%1 56w

Good learning
No
s RSP o 932 FOFEE TFAOE 3 REREd WO e ASFE P IO qwmi

1.9@ &l (F Y32 TEAES TR E IO F© 13|
2. %@ w&A (7 RN ¥ PE (@ Sere 3@|
3. TOBE & e 2@

MORE USE OF ICT TOOLS DURING TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
1..In other subjects english version book should be present in library .

| have no idea in this topic
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

1) T TINAN W© FE WaAGH (T P qwe |
2) FFaEa (@RIEE 9390l (@ 47 |
3) IS oy e IoF AT |

They should explain little bit more
Management is good
Teacher are very polite

In other subjects English version Books should be present in library.
Everything is the best.

Sikhkhok der students der sathe valo babohar jate kora , ar sothik time e class hewa
S) AT A F PO @

) BWBE I FN FA© @
v) FN A9 TNY O FE (@R T

Improvement in teaching, internal evolution and communication

s, Ffefe =M =ISE FE@ M INTOTE FA1 Sfte
2. #fefe ResE sfee Tafe =6 Sftel
©. FEE QAE@ AfeTwT 9FIE P A eEmT a @ eI Sfvel

T FPER &R e 1@

Improvement in Teaching, Internal Evaluation and Communication

They need to elaborate the importance of education,
Personally they should understand what's the problem of students with study.
And they should provide the education for career too.

Collage provided best quality education

Our college education is good enough, teachers support students . | am satisfied with the college
teaching system.

s1afsfe ReeR sefas Safe Seren Sfeel
1 Ao RE-RETE FEE AN IEFOREAS FAT Ofbw |
©| FEG (N AMoTwd IFIE FE IR a0l fa@ 1T Sfee

| am very satisfied to my institution and my all teacher guidance

Na

poor

Overall Okay
Good &

good

1 education importance
2. clean washroom
3. regular class

Best

Development in Sports
Online Study
Increase the bonding between Professors and Students
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

Use pedagogical learning.

| have not any suggestion about it, hear every thing is oky and hear teaching and learning
experience is great. So i have no idea about these.

1) Teachers should teach carefully and also with responsibility.
2) Teachers should complete syllabus within time .
3) Teachers should take classes regularly.

1. 9% SE CIPFGE eaxm (@3

2.

s, afefe e efas Safe =orer ©fbw |

. Mot ®@ - WEGE FEE AT IHTORETS FA Sh© |

©. FEAS (@ AoTRT IFIH FE PR Afgwe @ wmeAr Sfew |
Y) TETET T Pfeniive fofes am@Er @ wameETi

) PrEREe aNeE T F4

o) ST a5 RTReE 8 Frofa @ eTE T3 4T
AEE SO 5 T JF S 27 |

@A @ F e 2@ |

QWS sir3 mam J ARG SRAT FE (AT TIEH G A1
Ba general

The professors need to be more understanding towards students

1:Common room
2:Toilet
3: Computer labs

1) Teaching should be more careful and serious.
2) Teachers should give proper guidance to students and students should take it seriously.
3) More practical events and tour for better learning.

T AT @ S| F] TEIFE
9T FrFems wamd T 992 REd] FSemE WO eiE] I9RF F4] Sftw I@ IE W X

| haven't any suggestion about it, here everything is okay and here teaching & learning experience is
great. So | have no idea about these.

Y syllabus ST YWdeld @ FAEE FIET T ST 2
FET ANEE (O] Y7 F FN A 956w 3 FH (@2 @R syllabus complete ¥ 7

Board,light, fan

THATIT [FIF AF3 OFe T® IJ
Frgs-RfFsE w1 AeIe @

Increase water supply.
Introduce solar power energy.
Improve play ground.

Classes should be conducted as per the routine in the college

ST FE TSN FHMO T

No suggestions &=

The teacher demonstrates a strong grasp of the subject matter and effectively delivers the
curriculum.
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

I I have no comment. Because our teachers teach very well

1.Teacher's should more connected with students.
2. Giving suggestions before exam
3. Arranging some online class during hot summer days.

No

1S o TP AFA TRFeIE yF O AR AE A@F o7 FA© IF ...
2_AMIE IS TN S SFe FA© IR Afowel J@d o =7 ad Fel I G31 FaT
Y 3w [{ew o  SiEr o 999 e e 2@ ..

3 afedIEa g agz s@aprt afFm Tie 8 WA 0T Samel @ 492 Siad wFel 3
FAIF TFS] AE S ©F (W J ..

| think our teachers are great so they don't need any improvement, they good in their own way
.That's it.

1. Books collection should be increase in Library.

2. Atmosphere of the college canteen should be calm and peace. So that one can go without any
hesitation.

3. There should be set up a cafe where the students can easily do xerox and print out.

1. HCF (M9 (@96 N9 ©Ielelie @ (w3l
2.9 F SISlels 2F|
3.91F N9 Y IET ©rerefs

Good

TS e Woy s Fate TRRy S

X P FEEE TaerE NRETel FE|

©. T AHET (F@ STersfeser® A FEFTE Cfises FHT Twfe T F aRe F41
Good

AT SR S15T0e. T

Good excellence nice

CTEBNE tod! Fa1 Fras fawsr Fan R &@s 3
Very good

Regular classes

1. foafire IRFeIE 21T ST (3T
2. TRINE HNHT FHT A©T (W3FT

SCICTAE T AT 3T SIE|
Nil
A TEA- 5T AfFAT 97 T T Te|

1)MSTSAT ©FT 5@ fF& (61 1sem and 2nd sem 98 TG class Y3 SIET 5.

2) 93 99 3rd sem (A@ 6th sem SR S FE@ F 7 o1 , routine 9 (T T 999 (73T AF
OlF 9T Ay class T

3) Fo@ 97 foFs IqAT F =7 a1, WE 7 T SN FH 2F, O3 I FT 4 ST
I,CH18 2T 10

Improvement in teaching, internal evaluation and communication
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

No problem

Good, better, best

1.Should focus on pratical knowledge more .

2. Should provide us external knowledge

3. Should encourage out of the box thinking.

Thanks

Teachers should use more centric methods, increase the use of ICT tools,more efforts to inculcate
soft or life skills

I'm satisfied with their teaching, and hope they do better in future

Good

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. 2) Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts. 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Library works must be encouraged
Extra tests must be conducted
Smart classes must be improved

1)TeTS I &6 FF G161 1sem and 2nd sem 9% BT class Y3 ©E 5.

2) 97 7 3rd sem (A& 6th sem JIE SE FE FN 2 o1 , routine 9 (T TF 999 (78T AF
Ol T A5 class 27

3) Fo@ a7 T IGIR FN T A, WH (7 AT IR FN T, O3 IM FA A FAE]
G618 3 71

Materials and equipments should be provided

SR (MF 8T AR WIS U O =
X FIE TAE A3 AT T S 7
©. T I THe TSFG©F XA SN 2|

All is good

Computer

FFICEIT A7 JFT FA

oo 99 TFIRF

[RESREICIR)

Nil

Allover | have no opinion about our education
All are running to good condition.

Nothing!

THT OFT @8I IF FA© 3F, [FOT (@FOCe TFa@ 9 FEF e 3G, AR SN @:aT
(PN IV M@ 9 (TNF T9F o 51T e [@ {ham|

1. Boi college theke dile khub bhalo hoi.
2. Question answer er suggestion dile khub bhalo hoi.
3. Amader smart class room er khub projon.

Na
Good ¢
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

1.To continue study is need there .

2.0ver all learning process were needed.

3.ICT , LCD projector was needed.

1.pass course 97 4 fa3fire F7 & F47I

2.pass course A9 A IIM©GP FICIF W3 AT

3.pass course 97 BIEN ROHMA 35F TOUTET Jfs wikedT 2837

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve.Courses can be more research
oriented.Industrial problem statements may be given as assignment.

1.Teachers are good
2.Type of study is fair
3.Seminar is also keepable

Nothing
FEEF TOTEF Ol 9 Fg @ SRy F1Et

AT HRFCFET Ty spectrometer WP
T AT (FHFT 99 stock AFT TTFF |

[RESECIECEC) G

1.smart class.
2.Education tour
3. Good quality of food in canteen

Educational tour,smart class,good quality of food in cantin

1. Student should study well.
2. Students should follow the advice given by the teachers.
3. Students have to come to college every day.

1. Need to conduct regular classes .2.Improve the cultural activities in college
3.Provide more no of reference books and all subjects books

1.Dally class

2. Best teaching experience

3.

1.Collage - 9 AT S [IF AT 3 I XF|
2.Collage -9 IREFEF AFFE Afamgel @F Jo7 T @F|
3. College- 93 FF @6 IF 3 IATE (TF|

) gfefime FN FIET
) NPT BIE MY W FATI
©) e TRE FI7 SofFe 8T

Good

Online reading in college for disabled is very good if available.
V) IREANE I3 AT R IO© G|

) FBEE FTI AE3 SFe FA© W@

©) FNFEF TAFPOEN AF3 OFe Fa© TJ|

1)MFERIRSTE TR |

2) Fss FRf¥eIg o7 79 =@ @ |
3) Py ST&sT FE@eR |
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Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

1.well did the teachers prepare for the class good
2.well were the teachers able very good.
3.the teacher approach to teaching cen best be described as good.

S IS TOTAR 1 JF ST 2F..
. AEOTE YT O SR ARy W a3 MR Ty IoF A3..
©.IFET 2 FSIE TOR YA (T fAmE e F& FAf...

O

1)MSTSAT ©IEN 5@ fF& (61 1sem and 2nd sem 98 9T class ¥ SIET BE.

2) 99 =1F 3rd sem (¥@ 6th sem IIE S FE FH ¥ o1 , routine 9 (T 7 J79 (73T @
Ol T Ay class 2T

3) FoE a7 W IGIR FN T A, WH F N IIA FH T, B8 IM A 9 FAET
I,C618 2F 1|

1. Our college is excellent.
2. They have provided us with numerous opportunities to ensure a bright future.
3. All of our teachers are very knowledgeable and teach us exceptionally well.

Very good

Publish the exam results soon

T TEF O Jo7 e 3@

NO
AT TF o7 fire 3@ |

Vary good college nice

\TRER (@ A0 S 3R e I Al

. AMNME AEC paper, VAC paper a9 F19 (83 73919 |

©. TRER T8 THe 28T TG TOIF RARIGIGT Fels |

1. FIERT FES TSN S 2|
forfie sEs 23
©. AT fENEEG TSI ST |

College class timing right

Faed] INFN JREE TN© 3G

FSema SEmeE N FAE Sfbw|
Ffryema TN TEGE TF SE @ Q|
Ok

Ok

The institution need to be focused and serious from the education perspective. The regularity and
efforts of teachers need to be checked often.

College Garden should be improved , Wifi broadband speed should be increased and if library study
room atmosphere became more peaceful then it'll be great for students.
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More practical class
Arrange some outdoor class

1)7fe TFTIREF o TFE|
2) A[3 FHA ATF /T AT
)AME WEE 8 I & FAT

Everything is good

Khub valo

1. o syfed TN Fg aeE 9 S
2. W@ walvd T Fgsma @ 3w F47
3. 3fe P wieg T[T ST

Very good

Aro valo kore porasuna jeno hoy.
Library te book r barano.

VIDEO VISUAL STUDY, PERIODIC TEXT, GROUP STUDY

Devlopment of infrastructure, awareness of competitive exams, on screen computer development

1, (FOTG OIGMeG S8EG Fa(© 29E
2, @oFe i@ @ =@
3 (FOCETH SAGIEAEG T&

Student (77 ¥ Teacher (77 @M o F© T
qYET qfeT T[T IO TS|
e AT TG BF] FA© E|

1) 9 3T FN FA0© E .
}) SEeE @RIe 2E|
©) BIE T[IRE FA® &

1. Use technology
2.make it interactive
3. Give a choice

e @ I @R |
No
Regular class,computer class&ladies toilets.

Good

g P a1 Sy ¥F O THrered P SIeT (N F1E, PR SIEsa o1 FHT 567
A 3T W&l & @ TI© M 1 TG 5© TE o1 OR FHR = AN Tqa 5w -
FIRFFEaFA (@ 5R Siad AT IS w FHR 0= 417 [A3fe oy 35@w1 a3 o
TN (N B P Sfed Iah@ JiET 2enl

HET @15
Excellent

Other
(2)Must be a return fellow

20| Page



Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

(2) Must come to college every day
(3) Must attend class

STASET AMET S TW© &

3. TRH AET SO T[T WO @
©. ATl (M@ @ ST

IFEF

THANK YOU
Others

The collage is average and the suggestion is teachers should treat us in a friendly manner

1)TMRERF @ 2 97 KA IOE Sfow|

2) IrF 8 el I (F 8F7 (WA Tftw|

3) MeF T AT THF THIT AIE|

Our teacher always helps us in every way.when we feel any difficulties in our way of development in
life they became a friend to us and give us advices and solution of our problem. Every teacher from

our department | want to thank from the bottom of my heart because i think their association give me
a positive hope to lead a better and good life.

LI A X PH0e |

2.5 Se@ET F A T

3.FN a9 W O FE @RS T

V) afefe faafe | #F9 FawET

) afele AT wawSieE Ty S1F JR/E @s3T
©)ME AR CTF TF - SSEA W RARAIGE IS FAT

1. Teaching faculty is very helpful
2. Teachers teach well
3. Relationship between teacher and student are very good

1.boi college thake dile khub valo hoi
2.amader smart class room er khub projon.
3.questions answered er suggestion dile khub valo hoi

s) afsfud fFfresid # Fa1ET
) S AT RATIYeIE wEawaied JRF @837 |
© ) T CTE 7 SoEH FACT RA=lGivd TR T |

More classes or lectures needed, using ICT tools etc

No
1)

The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good

Recording Class
Smart classroom
Common room
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19T e a@oe|
2 fafire #19 &I mm
3 MR T FE AT ([T

FEy OF3d IRFEE Ao 41T AT 8 yRARTed IsNg 1 F a1 o @@ FE
TSN (TN (G AT3

apfre FreEs ST SIEd 5T 7 Fopg RIS I FFmeE W a8 & T i
forssrer 1

Regular class, computer available, smart board

s)faafe afsfe 1 FamEm

}) 9IS SR 97 YT 9 FOA

©) AMEE (W@ F ) T¥F 999 Afe BT sir 8 mam er FoF5 |
JIMe F 28T Oftcw

. fefe IA®@ E/aw a3 F9 FIET Sfvw |
LATNE TERE a7 A |
. FoF TA HF / W 97 FIT Tfbwl

Very nice

Overall teaching is good and all teacher teaches better.

Needs Class teachers

1. S s S|
2. fafire #P1 I =T
3. NS T FE TS (@S|

Good
Nothing
Very good

Very good, Excellent, Outstanding

F (@FSTF 8T WAFIF
TP FN AR 28T TEIF

1.RraRateE e snjfasisfE g% we3r Sftel
2. faafite # FATET Sftel

1Leams Jfe FeseE Iyl TR
2. PrpISieiE SISt Sl
3FTR Afeife & o,

V) TMRER (@ TEwal (@ & I FA @F I(E TEREE GAEER (EsE B @@ e ME|
) FHT 4 TR dry food M@ Y, eI wEwaid SR Aft7 T FAT @7
©) FEFar T WMol FN 4 AeE 7, aft7 ME 7R @O 2@
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1-nessery equipment are needed.
2-daily basis class also needed.
3-digital instuments also needed.

Exam fee Kom korla vlo hoto
morning class 10 A.M korla vlo hoto

TS STAGPIFE "I FOICNAT Sievs |

1. TEfEFerE IET @ I@ FN TG R@-RGIWT O 2|
2. QE-Raims Fafe F7 IME 9@ SeNlRe F47I
3. FEOT THI-TIEE T ANE@ SFe I

Washroom,,, teacher,,,, and water.

Ai prosthin Amar khub valo laga,Ati khub ai valo ,

Teacher are good behaviour
Daily class

Nothing

Read the book

Need more class room ,need more bathroom,and more trees plant
Khub valo

Very good
AN YT SN FE FA© W@
1. MeF fud FN FAN® E.

2. @A FA@ e TG
3.3 SEEAM fa3dd F© 4.

Supportive and Helpful teachers

1. Give more attention towards English speaking
2. Preparation for competitive exams thoroughly
3. Literature students also need internship in different fields

Good
khub valo teaching

Good

1. Flipped Classroom

2. Collaborative Learning

3. Student-Centric Discussion

1) SIS FEE Mo YT S FE FGT BAT 27 (R [PME Af o Sy, 99 (08 S
FER JF IO BN ©I8 AR I |

2)IANE IS IME I AN @I THFT I O’ JPME THe YF© G|

3)w@ wWal (¥ TFS N@H T BAT CRTE] IS |

1.good practical product are needed.

2.daily routine class
3.sir good beheavio.

College a9 ™ SNET qroN® &
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1. Necessary laboratory equipment should be available.
2. There needs to be class everyday.
3. Class needs to be digital.

Very good, well , very very good

| have no idea

1- TRE FTF TFe FA

2- CIf9F I RN FAT IO FIe! PR FeAmE JEET 77
3- TOFeIE B 97 OFF A%} AMEAe FAT [ Sfefe @ R

1. At first, most importantly Colleges should give/take classes to General students also at least 2 day

in a week ...
2. Follow no. 1
3. Follow no. 1

Very nice

1.pothon pathon er man khub valo rakhte hobe.
2 sir der pathokrom bohirbhuto karjokorme utsahito korte hobe .
3.amader porasonar opor aro valo kore nojor rakhte hobe.

Good

Need some project work
Need Botanical excursion for better learning

Nothing

Good

Very good

Digitally porasonar babostha korle valo hoi
Good better best

Reading are better if done in digital technology.
Good

No

Facilitate students and help students
1.%@5(’@%%%@@@ $99 E

2.f5f6r @6 8

3. IS IRET 5F e Tm Ame 3@

1.Morning section 7 F SE 0F SIF Fod AT FAET "I

Class room clean
Bathroom clean

AT SER YT TAFH
Nill
Good
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Na

ICT tools and LED projector

1.Regular classes.
2.Good guidence.
3.Happy all of them.

S JHET I @D . fq3fe F F9700 7@

Everything is quite good....

Sanskrit teacher nei pass a . Sanskrit teacher asle valo hoto

Improvement of Institution

Our college and college professors are very helpfull
Development to learning our college

Very bad

1.best teacher involved
2.teacher good behavior.
3.approach to study

1) regularly classes. |

2) study basis conversation with students in their class.... Giving them motivation for good score in
their subjects. ...
3) per month mock test for enhance students capability.... By the teachers for their students.

That's it. &

Nil

1) SFGE FEE A M@ YT O FE TSOTH T (R INE A e TR, a5 (8% SIE]
FE2 TCICN 2T B3 Q[T ITIH 2) AT FES 4 I 6 MY 9&T TS 27 O3 [P
RO AP BR 3) RARIE (W] SFe AN TSNl CTHE Ao |

Khub valo kore porano hoi

Keo bujhte na parle bojhano hoi
Tobe honers der khub valo class hoi
R general er kon class hoi roj hoi na

1.aE FreEa o |
2.fafre #F7 B AT |
3.6 T8 FE AT @S |

nothing
Excellent experience of studying

Good

1) regular classes.
2) study basis conversation with students in their class,,, Giving them motivation for good score in
their subjects.
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3) per month mock test for enhance students capability...by the teachers for their students.
That's it.

Good
Good
Be regular

1/ 3T w9 AE3

s, FETbEces TR@E S Glame F91 wEFE|
X THEHE S f{Gg 5% CHers wEaeE|
o. fEbeet At waeE|

s, feNbess MREET 8F G e F91 9|
X TESET & g &y Cofiers wwaE|

w.department e ac 99 IFIF|
Nothing

Nothing
S FN FA© &

Good

My Department teachers are very helpfull
They communicate the students very positively
They teach our very good way

1) good teachers like friend
2) regular attendance
3) help the students

1. %% fad F7 Fa© F|
2757 79 e @
3. No love zone F3(© |

1) afsfnad F FaM© TJ|
2) AT F18 Fae X
3) No Love zone korte hobe

No
Our education specially classes should be digitally whereas it help ten times more impactful
No

None

Extra classes
Arrange more important books in library
Maintain regularity in class

59 g SEmel @
STOICTAR 5T S{RYT *M8FT IF

Need more book in library

NA
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1) All the teachers of our Katwa College are very good.
2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college
Nothing to Suggest.

Very Good, Excellent

1) All the teachers and teachers of our Katwa College are very good.

2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college

ANE AT A7 MEHE 7Y e FAET @ S F|
TRER (o faear 3R @ @ I o TE 999 T3 FA (5 ST 2

Thank you katwa college

Good
1) All the teachers and teachers of our Katwa College are very good.

2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college

1)MSTSAT ©FT & fF& (61 1sem and 2nd sem 98 7GT class ¥ SIET 5.

2) 98 =1@ 3rd sem (¥@ 6th sem I S FE FH ¥ 1 , routine 9 (T 7 J79 (73T @
Ol T A§ class 2T

3) Fo@ 97 T AT FN T A, WH 7 AT SIA FN T, B8 IM FA A FAE]
J,C618 =TT 71

Good

SOME RESPECT FULL

More time is needed for classes
Good teaching

Very good

Very good
FN O I oNET Fy W @ @3 T ORE ©IE @

@A T @2

External

1.STET
2.5
3. ol FHFA

keeping time maintain
Classes should be taken as per routine

Good
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1. o1
2. 9
3. Pold FHFA!

1- ToICTe A fOfSer Mye /ERE F41 Sfbel
2- Fga Tga 2 97 TESE, 9T PfeRNF i@ a@EE|
3- dfeRIfF IFSEe v o @ s8I0 S|

Quite good.

Good

Scholarship Give , Water Give , Playground

S, TN oy S I AT

LEMNSET TR A9 ARC SET THe FAT

© FNRRAWEAT MR AT ISR HE F4T |
S, TN oy S I A1’

X CINFEET M7 932 36 8fF SFe Far

©. MRRWEF SM@EF WA ISR HIE FT
1. F7 afefne o1 &=

X, NARE IR SR (WS

©. N PGHEH (F 9F TNE (W71 |

wfdF T o9 e I )
LIBERY ARO BOOK RAKHTE HOBE

Kub valo

Very Good
5 8 FEfita W% Y7 e

Extra class
Exam fee's kom korun

TAfE (AF3 FAFFI

© (TFTEE N @ F9 e o )

SO AT e Y72 THoaTeR 146 SRRRRe @ AR o e IRNed St
i @ @ @@ TFE 93 o e aReoeT S8 @

FEO foAfe ® @
Jge TAHF 7 AT AT I e 7@ ANFIE FA

Needed some permanent professor

1.All room CCTV enclosed .
2.Monthly examination.
3.Monthly guardian meeting.

1.All room CCTV enclosed.
2. Monthly examination.
3. Monthly guardian meeting.
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Increase water supply
Introduce solar pawar energy
Improve play ground

S TR NPT TN (@8FT W

TAFT NPT I WeT [e &= |

RECHHT FEE ANE T T3z FH@ @
Class

Khub valo

LAHfe O @ AW @I
2. foqafire F1& B [T
3.9 g e

Q)P RE¥e 8T NPT TFel T39I

Good, excellent, best

FSFT SMOd AEGAT |

AT FH© TS TIRE |

TS "G N8I AR TS FA© &

SfOF ST
Quiality is very good

s, fqafie # Fare 3@ , 2. MY e wawdind JYRPy o R e 3@ L e, MY
WEE (Y oY Tod A7 N RARAE FET $4]1

9% FIEE FE@ET 7T F@ ST 2@ teacher A W ST T68 TR I, ,

I'd card er bebosha kore dile vlo karon onk dur theke jai train a problem hoi.

1.The overall quality of teaching learning process in my institute is very good.

VY WleT FN fAte @1 5T @ S5 3%y fite 3Fie. FN 8 @@ gfefia % eng
(CREI IR

L. ARGe RATSFF T (F ARS8 TFe F41|

. WA REIGE [YEEERREE @ 9% v 41

w. Honours 9 fR¥@T =PI Pass Course 937 f33¥afa s =awal 8 Ffgs-NFsmas
TN 8FF @ @ 3fe Class FA7I

1. Library required
2. Drinking water system
3. Bathroom needs cleaning

SIS FH FAN TG |

We need some good teachers
F% =9 97 T@o

No suggestion

This college is totally changed to dating places, so change this college system.
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Our college is very good.

Better

Pass course 1. Ta-RIaIA fo3fie FHTOR[EP I |

2. Failed 319 AT

3. Fr$aa wa-walvd 85F SPTR@EE NG SIET IR 2837

Computer.Ac.best bathroom

Need more professional subject for our future.

S TSFEE ARG |
X W@ WA oNRyE U o Frgs AR 933 T ©RE S 77 |
©. %@ REAE Sfte Fgs FSFma 36 I T Fwfa Fa7 |

1. Increasing the number of periods is better
Na

Some books for college.

They should explain little bit more
Management is good
Teacher are very polite

Many tap

Very good

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn
Goog

Good

vy s e ST =)

LIRFNSEN Ffelvd AT FIT T I/ SIET 27|
o. SFT Ffye s TE o 3

F FAM©

@E 8 (TEWE AM© T

1EVERY DAY CLASS

2 EVERY STUDENT ATTEND THE CLASS

3 BEFORE THE EXAM GIVE OUR TO THE SUGGESTIONS SIR.
Student Guidance, Polite Behaviour On Students

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction

1. Flipped Classroom
2. Collaborative Learning
3. Student-Centric Discussion

Need more computer baised activity.
Need water purifier for students.
Need more sports equipments for students.
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Na

No

1.Best instrument
2.best teacher
3. Available books

INCREASE WATER SUPPLY
INTRODUCE SOLAR POWER ENERGY
IMPROVE PLAY GROUND

Good education
2.Syllabus 93 858 @M (I (W 9FFF
3. g Ay FfGd wgFE

IEEIGEIC) (G

1. Student should attend classes regularly.
2. Syllabus must be completed before exam.
3. Every teacher should take classes equally.

Not interested

2T, (TOFLI (FST6 YT o I3 Fa© @ fFoiFe, addmission fees FM® T 96ITS,
TRTAT (OEG 97 BT S5 (I STNT 1 ¥T6 FE oo e @ g8 sHrodma
addmission 9100 E| H ™

*Utilize the latest technologies.

*Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

*Prioritize student relationships.
*Collaborate with colleagues.

1) FEE 9 FN AT (@@ A

Agree
Good education
®E AW T JH© S[RET F

TOTNE fue 93; ¥99 fate =@

1. Each classroom of science department should have one smart board to visualise the syllabus
technically.

2. There's must be a allrounder computer in Electronics department to handle every necessary

works, such as coding, circuit creating and checking, and so many.

3. The instruments for practical of electronics department should be more stable and upgraded.

1)who should fix the library system of the college 2)who should fix the reading system

Nothing for improvement

1.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
2.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
3.Make teaching a two way interaction

TRES IFT TRV [ FAT
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Sir der ar aktu practically hote hobe, college a class ta ke pradhanno dite hobe, regularly class korte

hobe

College a aro gach lagala valo hoy|

Ok
Ok

Revision -mind relaxing - book reading
1. TRAR (& & R wTFE|

2. ST AT ST I3 FAT G
3. FFITLE 97 WA IOMET W]

RE-Ralg @ o9 (@37

Teaching
Teacher
Student

1. PR AfSHE 9 o AFIRE AEEF T Y7 ST
2. FrFamE TE THET TFel, S99 TFel aR FRIET TFel Jad (GB F4T

Sanskrit General Department e Teacher niyog korte hobe baki sob thik thak.. & @
KATWA COLLEGE @ @

$) AT SEF fTOISTT I Tfew |

R)TEE IF kA o F90© &I

©) AT FrFE Sy FETSIET kAT IS TJ |

1. sfefie f3fe #5 Fae &I
2. #fefo AT JurpyeE R e 7@
3.7 WA CTH FF To@Ed N RA RIAIE SR $Ae |

Good

Nice

Need to treat every student same by the teachers. Need the college environment clean.
1. oS FheET T=RRE F4T |

2. WFHFE F 8T ¥ F@ @83 Tftwl
3.3 af 5% I@ s Je @837 Tftw!

Very good

1. Sir der niomito class korte hobe.
2. Porjobekhon korte hobe.
3. Sir der porano r aghori hote hoba.

1.Important topics gulo vlo kore bujhiye porano.
2.regular class hocche ki khoj neoya.
3.students der shohojogita kora .

ToF TP YR SIET
e/ M1 Y3R O
FIGET FEG (AF MAS ST {7 N7

32| Page



Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

TEFTOT Y32 ST
s/ e 43R o
ST TS (N ST ST

Good

s /fafire I FAET wE9eE |
Y /% T N9F FN (@8TT WEIIF|

TG, (TETBE (FS6 7 W I Fa© & F6I¥e, addmission fees F(® 2@ 1961,
IRNEF (SIEG 97 BIRFT A5 (PN SFNF 9] 376 3@ aANdfod OF Oy 7Fq Grodwa
addmission 9109 E| HE™

T A A FTT ST ©F IAE S 28T Ofow
A (49 STIHSENE @ aEwar F7 Sfvw
ARG W 897 e 3@

1)TeTS ®ICN &6 FF G161 1sem and 2nd sem 9% BT class Y3 © 5.

2) a7 7 3rd sem (A& 6th sem JIE SE FE FW 2 o1 , routine 9 (T TF 999 (73T AF
Ol T A5 class T

3) Fo@ a7 T IR FN T A, WH (7 AT IR FN T, O3 IM FA A FAE]
W18 =TT 71

Wonderful excellent very nice

FCT (N TFFIF | PE@ IEAGONAT T3 FH THPH |
SIS FAR SR @ SIET S 2|

nil

Nil

Good

Poorly

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Our Institute and teachers are both doing great so | don't have any suggestions to give about
) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Yes

L=

A friendly and super comfortable kind interaction & all good

1) mock test
2) regularly classes
3) discussion study matters with students
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Studying is not going well at all Should study better.active learning, adopt new technology,
Behaviour management.

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. 2) Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts. 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1.Use Better graphics and visible media to engage students well 2. Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts 3. Make teaching a to way interaction

Very Good

A FIEEAT FEE YT SET TSN I | ARG FE@ W 992 AT Y2 ©ICT |

Major subject =151 FfF subject 98 F1 SEN8 JFF T2IME (@3IT SfbS |

1. Books should always be available from department library .
2. For practical purpose the instruments must be used properly
3. Teaching material must be used

1. iy fofe FeET "8 IoET Sfte|

2. IFHFE F9 SEN 0% Fe1 @331 Tfhw!

3.7 8E 9% wer faafie @ear Sfte |

1) forafire class #ate @1

2) Students (78 fo@fire (e @ 3% W@ study FA@ A

3) Class 4 *1&7 §d(9 X[

S.FIGRT FEE B.A GENERAL @ =oFe a1 fRems (@Ema ) @@ #19 @831 27 a1l FwIfs
Me: TS (FIGI) F FAET ITF| 03 N @ AR AR G 9F6] F FAA JoN 3
AW T CProE 9 MRS, 978 MEF APNGE BT F@WT FH FAER Y7 AGE FERET 8@
T Ed WeId ™ 3P |

1. Porasona aro valo hok
2. Sob class e projecter lagano hok

NIL

Computer room, common room, physical education
Fryems ST o =1 =T

Be more regular.
Be more friendly.
Be innovative

S v/ MRS (ve SIE FE Toe @ |

) gfefime F9 FIET
) NPT BIE MY W FATI
o) faftg SR F Tufre 38T

Ha

Good Study

Ncc prade ground.
Smart bord.

AC class room
Best College

1M T FGIET
2.3xeN@d TYf& I FAI
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AqFS FFF AT AT 972 OFe W@ e HITE FA7

1. I TARATEOA
2. F¥s g Ofte =@ =&l @ SRyE % 8 .

3. 99 wEwar ve Sfve e s @ sena
203 (Y@ FEE TOM AB WG IFoM8 FES F (|
| do not any suggestions to give.

Student satisfy

S.@TF O FH S

2. RARIAIWE Y AETHET

©. FNFT wARlal AF; TCCNTR {9 BWF 877 a7 (AW ©Wd TO¥ AR FAT 43R SI0F
TeNRe FHTI

1. ICT 8 Projector 49 Fi921F 993 FION® |

2. P91 (3 998 TR FE (OF (W@ ME|

3. FE@ SfFe T WRaN 3fF 597" AEs JIeIe E|
1(pass course proti di class korar so babosta)

2(khalar mather unoon)
3(cycle rakar so be bosta)

New toylat

New bulding

Library books

(1) ©1<TT Bathroom 99 3 FH© A |

(2) Bathroom 2 5573 TS A¥ SCF [ FA© G|
(3) I AHARE AfF=y T© &

TOICTAE (H@ FPITONET HIF FAT (I© TE |

Library book
RE-RAIF THT A Wfod SFfeT W G T @F

College canteen should have to make better..
Wash room should have to be grow..

All good
A O
No

Nice very good so nice

Less encroachment of politics
Improvement needed for general course
More supervision is needed

Need a study room very much and please give dustbin for every class room

E S 93 Y (T NI TR (O] FE @O IS8T Y& 1 ©R IE] AM©  AGAT 7
@ FEF T ©lwd B IF ©mF 935 (T OF @& FI FA© TE q OWF S (1
AF6T [ FAT Sfvw |
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Increase practical education
Place more CCTV
Organize regular gurdian meeting

My college doing this job very well
| have no opinion
Khub valo

Valo

Nil

Nil

Nil

AT sir/madam 97 F2EEeT (T 37 Y
Good

Good

1. It is very important to take some class test to check the students' preparation.

2. A maximum no. of teachers should use the ICT room/ facilities, but it is a very rare in our college.
3. And often our teachers (not all) share there opinions or important questions with some particular
students that presents the cheap mentality of those teachers. This incident shouldn't happen again.

faafire 9 FaET Sfte

Neutral

e ST 3T I ST AW Y7 RF FE N T ANGH AT NE T FHHE
TAR AGF AP YA

Ffefa F FIET

Ra O F@E T T FAT

STOICTT B 8ENE 8% I [EFT Fa1

2@'\%1(?1[

{ e
ST

Improve tecnology
Good better and best

Ok

1.Appropriate equipment in the laboratory needs improvement.
2.Libraries need to be improved for suitable books.
3.Advanced computer education required.

y) Prgsar @ @3fie 5 |
) THEE AR @ NEIN G FE|
) 3o fFEAbEEa o @@ 36 O o FE|

fEBETE NREICH NI NS T F FR@CEHCE T[T FAE YT SICT 2|
Everything is fine

Good

All are good
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Better your office service

Not bad not good
AREEHT 5 IA®|

Microscope er poriman kom ache

1- E 7 RAME] 2@ waimd Jfs 2- 78" News 1@ IR/ @83 3- Cawa

Collage a class newa ottonto jorori

fEMbeIG AR@EHFCE AT FY

Practical er jonno kono jontro nei

Regularly class e jete korte hobe.
Valo kore bojhate hobe.
Practical e aro helps dorker.

Ok
FFama =M -Raud 36 ST Ml I9Te 283

Regular classes, practical.
Weekly test.
Depth explanation.

Smart board and speaker in all classrooms.
Regular class.
All teachers and students regular attention.

Learning experience is very good

Very good

| have no suggestions, everything is fantastic.
Nothing
All teacher are good.

No

1. TEFEE AR

2. g Fifs1 Ofes wmwalid onjRIeE fMFafT
3. 9F wEREmE S5y Frgs RS @ see Fa

No recommended/ needed

Grom er jonno college sokal a hawa uchit
Library te 6 sem o book dile valo hobe
Practical exam aro sohoj Kora uchit

1. Using of examples related to daily life during the teaching process.

2. Using of ICT tools.

3. Trying to solve the problems of students after understanding them and making well
communication with students.

KATWA COLLEGE BEST COLLEGE

Sove thik acha class neyo mato korino hoke
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Regular class, Class test, Friendly behaviour
J3IRS FT FaAN© J

Timely hold class

1.Exam fees komano hok.

2.XFwial (ve ST FOT q69 TR @F .
FN TF AFE ©F AGEF U STA@ @s3;m

1.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
2.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
3.Make teaching a two way interaction.

College a computer,Kantin,Washroom tik kora dorkar

Very good

1)use better graphics and visual media to engage students well....2)Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts.3)Make teaching a two way interaction.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. 2) Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts. 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
No observation

| am very happy with this institution and | hope this institution will be with the students in the future

1. Improvement of computer and this oriented things.
2. Must add more library books.
3. Improvement of infrastructure.

Na
Good

Khub valo

1. TOF HoteR ffire # Fa1 Sfte 1932 Frss RffFmas = 9 FAE =IE

2. TOICNAR F@ET SIS OE] (F9 Fgs FiFsE =R (e AT |

3. AMEGH TCCTAE AP T8 (O 5o Wad1d ©fF S Je%d @@ Rlald ol [dfvg
FEO (U9 97 fFFF FA1 E S 2|

Firstly, | think there is inadequate sanitation and inaccessibility to clean drinking water
Secondly, | believe the infrastructure should be improved to some extent.

Thirdly, | think our library should be shifted to the ground floor from the 2nd floor. Because on
summer days it's pretty difficult for both the librarian and students to work.

No comments

1. Pora sona aro valo hok etai chai
2. Sob class e projecter lagabo hok
3. Kono problem hole Sob somoy college er kach theke help pai etai chai.

Excellent

This is all good
Regular class.
Attendance of all teachers and students.

No recommended needed
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No recommended needed
Ok

Good

All best in Katwa college

Not interested

Al 38 59 FT student der upor
Aro kichu activity jog kora

Na

1. 53T el s 7 FT IAMe &1
2. ST FN IH FAT IE@ AT |
3. wERial (v SJRETE FrEs 8 =@ TaE NET AT e XE |

KATWA COLLEGE BEST COLLEGE

Fgama o7 =g P e
frafire sEmEe
amd FN FA© AR FAT |

Good teaching
FN JF FE ©F A U Sfa@ @s3;m

1. 9% S P e AfETed|
2. 9 RERIAIGE AT TNEEE 7
3. afeEmrer FF FAFH T 28TF T 972 IASH 8TF Sy oF o T4

Adding more faculties, keep the stock of new books.

1/teachers is always good
2/teachers treat us well
3/teachers helps us in everything

1.Teacher is always good
2.Teachers treat us well
3.Teacher helps us in everything

1. college ta khub sundor
2. college r chatro songsoder sodosso Der kach theke upokar pai
3. Teacher ra prochur helpfully

Uses of ICT tools

To be a great extent
Ok

Yes

No recommend needed

FN IF AFE ©F AqGEFE TF FEA@ @87 |

Y) T INEN AT FIE ST @l |
) IESE ARET SE TR© @ F© & |
v) PFSF-FNS IE omd AET SEed 3@ 3T |
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TAfed I I FA©

@5 ATT F& (T3 7

ST &1

Sy P o e =

LANFASE Afofva AT FAE 7% APE ©E] 27|
o. SRt P RS I S 231

» Computer sekhano

« gurte niye jawa uchit protek subject er opor project er jono
* sob subject er jono program kora

Sob kichui thik ache

.95 P afsda@ TiF S SFe Fa© (T IfeoEd T3 Tuhed FEF T 76 2837

Sfewl

. Fgs | Fifar, a3 et afodmg s w@sgel @8I Sftwl

o. s Effses Fefitg Sor FRfETE oY T [FEEss OF SE@ee|
1LFES NOTE FIOE AT 6 G|

2.3CE CIEENE JToe 2F|

3. TREAN® @I WA IIoN® T

1.Library Development
2.Educational Tour
3.Seminar

N HoH 97 TIF qOF (T3 GHPH
1LFIES ACTE FIE SR IGM® 2G|

2.3ES CTEENER 320 J6Ne *E|
3.MRER (& FB¥FF AT IS &I

need more teachers ,good library,plain play ground.

No recommended needed

Enhancement of drinking water system
Establishment of solar energy system
Eat wil be batter to more green in campus

Enhancement of drinking water system
Establishment of solar energy system
It will be better to have more green in campus

1.3E@ TOE FIOE A 6@ & |
2.3 CTEIMET SR AG0@ S|
©. FEE TREE TRAT A TGS |

Na

DAILY CLASS
PRESENT OF ALL STUDENTS AND TEACHER

Good ¢

Sanskrit teacher lagbe
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Starting job oriented courses
1)IfSHE ST THF @F FFT @6 FTHA I TOBTR ST TR, CRME v FO =T
TeiE 9% [

QmEalT g TifFe el T ose 1@ (NfiE SeAw, e Koy fgs
RfFFmg TTmer F47I

3)Fe eI g affna 19 2ox e o afed™ F9ER F87 AN A=II8, FN 7 IS
AT I5Te AEF OFIA, TARAIGE WX AT T FNJET FINET 316 N@H SFIa FT
A |

s frgw-Fe @ Feedivd e 98 (0 (e 7@ SR T8Tfer FAT 5AE 1)

AT s/ Fifee T wer F9 fJe [

o . Fe¥img @ s/ e omg e F0 TRT FA@ NTET 97,90 FEieE OF
51T SIi® 27

=S S/ e mE FReSer /7 @@ NS T TEERET T G|

Regular class

Discuss about the topic of the syllabus
And should be friendly

1.Starting regular classes in case of pass course
2.Arranging chapter wise classes in case of pass course
3.To be responsible for studies on good students of pass course

BIEIE )

) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
Best

Good

FO 97 WA T |

Good

Ai technology...

Give more examples while teaching

s.ofef fFensa s Safe SorT St
2. 7f6ff wm RAE FEE AN ASRFETS FAT Sfbwl
©. FEE QA A6 TRF IFAF FE TS AN @ Teq Sfee

All professors too good and their learning gives me helps in my study.
Nil
Increase water supply

Introduce solar power energy
Improve play ground

@ T @2
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Very good
Very good

Good behaviour, all time education help, good behaviour for teachers

s A% g 9 97 I SFI+|

1.Good Behaviour
2.Education Quality Outstanding
3. All time help provided in college team

DEEPLY CORODINTTE WITH STUDENT
AT 3 O FH© W

Good

No

Monday Tuesday Thursday

Better your office service

s. fqafie v Fare 3@
2. Ty REAfE wawbive JueTy @ IR/E e =@
©. T W@ O T ToF 97 T wERaivd [hRE FAT|

FHFT IES

Good study
Play good
And others study library

No comments
1. Study a good.2. Exam a good.3. Clg program a Very good

All is well

1.1 learned many things here .
2.All teachers are very kind and helpful .
3. I'm glad that | choose this institution. THANK YOU @

They should explain little bit more
Management is good
Teacher are very polite

1. study a good . Exam a good .3.Clg Program a very good

S, gfefie e fAafire #157 Fa @
. TOTTAE (H@ Age 3% SIS SR I3 41 @S|
@

1. Enhancement of Water providing Machine
2.Need a Business management course
3.1t will be better to have more green plants in college campus

1. Pora sona aro valo hok

1. Amader college e pora Sona aro valo hok
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valo

TE TFO

Great

Enhancement of drinking water system
Establishement of solar energy system will be better to have more green in campus.

1) All the teachers and teachers of our Katwa College are very good.
2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college
Very good

Need to book's in library, project, computer.............
INE Ao & o1

Ha
Very good

Soba subject aa Porjack dala valo hato

MG AT ITTE F41, IREFEF WA I, TREA © T T =AW IH

LI FIN S e BFIF (78T 2J
2.Morning class 87 (@ students S¥T ST 2F|

1. @R FPE Fre@a gftsH|

2.PrgPtE el A A HA fFFeFer|

3. F-A A FIT THEAF T |

SIfr TR INE SO TIT- T AMET TFo (FF |

frgs- RS o amg F o9 591 9NET PSS -Fgems F1c | e 3@
IREICRYEY

1. 1 spectroscopy instrument
2. Sufficient chemicals
3. Availability of books

Integrate digital tools and resources into the teaching process to enhance learning experiences.
Utilize online platforms for course management, virtual classrooms, and digital collaboration. Provide
access to e-books, online journals, and multimedia resources to complement traditional textbooks.

1. Best instrument
2.Best teacher
3.Available books

Good

Na
AMET O ¥ N (G3IT RIS
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Good

1/FEE TR e 2@ M2 AI6N® |
2/CTIBET AT JToNe 2| |
3/ A3 FEF TN I ACGN© &

Yes
Over all good

Very good

1.9356 IETT-99 [ FA© [J |
2. A G OFe F9© J|
3.RE-RaE AE Y e @I

Over all good

S, MNe A% TETET T[IE FA© &
. MEAGE A OFe Fa© 3@ |

©. FA-TAEAmE AE Y e 3@ |

1. Best instrument

2. Best Teacher
3. Available Books

NOTHING

1. faafie o e

2. TG SICTGING & FIOT F - 5 AfFTT 8F F47I

3. Exam 97 @eT f3% Suggestion (M3TF 7TE FACE AT (ol

Our college studies are very good. We study well
S/TRTNE BF A I TF |
/FEITHE T ST GEF |

©/fBOTAEE AT AGE] WEFE|

Valo

1.All Room CCTV Enclosed.

2.Monthly Examination.

3.Monthly Guardian Meeting.

1-FrEsma 3% o1 9 Fae 3@ | 2/ afofva wama F9 Fa 7@ | 3/ afs wa BF swer o
CTET ¥4 a1 & 2 @ 3 Jre 23&|

My Learning Experience Is great.so i have no any suggestions about this.

This college is great in every department.

s:- Y fofe sar sEr G F@ e Sftel
u- MEFT FF ST 3% F@ @83 TfKwl
o:- FN 3N 3% F@ FIfe @s3 Tfts!

Good

Increase the book stock of libraries
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1. Bathroom clean kora dorkar,
2. Gach lagano dorkar,
3. Aro bathroom er proyojon.

1 bathroom cleaning kora dorkar
2 gach aro lagano dorkar
3 aro bathroom er proyojon

1-aro bathrum projon.
2- bathrum clean Kora dorkar .
3- gach lagano dorkar.

We need digital board, more professor and Masters department

Need... online class on holiday

1) There is no class at all.
2) teachers are not friendly and helpful.
3)The college is not well maintained, there also missing many things .

Increasing the number of more teachers to have classes every day will be fine

All teachers are good,they help me to understand subject matter..

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
. Identity card should be issued earlier.
. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

G WONE WNPF

1. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
2.More green is needed in the college campus.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

gabhwdNPEF

You can check by attending a class.

There should be specific uniform

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. Canteen facilities should be improved.

5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

Yes

1. CC TV Camera aro besi kore lagano uchit.
2. Practical class gulo thik kore Neo a uchit.
3. Class gulo thik kore niyomito neoa uchit.

My best college
Good
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1. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
2. More green is needed in the college campus.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved

Very good college
Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Teacher ja upodas daban sata monojog Diya sunta hoba.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

1:- SrEfad R woi 5o7 HET {Ferer FgRiug S99 Fgsus gfeTe 39 @)
2:- a1 RewE FmaE e Fa e @I
3-wEwial (vE Rery TSR Armef se FHE o9 Sgn Fae &I

SR
e g fu@E oF Te 2@ |

Vary good my collage &

s. Fgemg wE- =&El @ NS REE A 9@ o7 e 1@
GO (W@ S identity card SR FET Sfbe]

©. FHA AE TFo FAT TICA |

Our college should make more digital.

Our college should encourage students for business.
Master degree course should available in your college.

1. Improve our departmental Library.
2. Increase Classes.
3.we need more computers for our practical classes.

GRrWNEFE OORAWNEF -

Garden , Laboratory , Library
ASICTAE ACT (T Y18 (ST FH QP

1) supply for drinking water must be improved.

2) More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.
3) More green is needed in the college campus.

1.Study a good 2.Exam a good 3.Clg program a very good

Frgs a1 IoM® 2@
RGO eI (O G
PN A AT AGMS &

To progress the learning

Smart board,map, power point
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GOOD, EXCELLENT, AMAZING

Good , excellent, amazing

1. Teachers der sathe amader somporko khub sundor. 2.1 love my collge. 3.Amra somosto teacher
der khubi somman kori .

Good, Amazing, Excellent

Ok

Good, Excellent, Amazing

Ok

Need Digital class room
1.8

2. 7@F 9P

3. AT

Nil
Good
vy P e S =)

LINTIASE gfefma AT FIF T NFE SE] |
o. SFTd fys ST TE S 33

Good

1="3C% (w7 @ O FE w0 fte 7@ (T ©F] O M S AP goite TR o oyt
AFN QI Afeo 97 TAfe T6E |

2= FgE gfste 39 3w F47I

=P T 932 =@ 2@ (19 N T@FOIF ©F 018 I@F ([H@ Jfod@ Tafe To1F|
ST NAAW, TG TARTT, 93 TOCNAF AP qe 87 FOF skills CATET 27|

A college student takes computer programming courses online their summer vacation.

All teachers are good

ST
243 BTN
3N@R TAF

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. Canteen facilities should be improved.

5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

Common class room
Good Food in our Clg canteen
Library room

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.
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4. Canteen facilities should be improved.
5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

Nothing
Aro Valo Kore Class Hole Valo Hoi

Pothon pathon khub valo hoy

Supply for drinking water must be improved
Canteen facilities should be improved
More green is needed in the campus

College class timing right

| have no suggestions

3 ARt e gfeawg FHEF 1 93 Fa ME 61 f[Afte Fae @ Fedtes feeg
oo OFe FA@ Q| INIEFI (ofd Fa© J|

Good infrastructure like - Icd display,projectors etc .

College class timing right

e Rt e 2fe Iwg AT e aRd Fam mE ool fqfte Fam 1@ )
Fieg e Tafe ST Fq© &I

1. Supply for dinking water must be improved .
Na
TREN® I3 AT IO e F9 @831 FHEa JI=3 F47|

Regular class and practical

Na

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

1.Supply for drinking water must be improved. 2.More green is needed in the college campus.3.More
ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. More green is needed in the college campus.
4. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

1) we need a parmanent professor.

2) A proper canteen for students.

3) A proper play ground.

And 4) A proper and active reading room.

QR Fssma @
Good

Katwa college

1.Regularity of attendance
2.sometimes online classes
3.Use the latest version in the library
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1. College a thik moton class nite hobe
,2.bathroom gulo thik korte hobe
3.sir mam der staff room thik thak vabe thakte hobe jate sob student ra sahajjo pai

Good
Na

More green is needed in the collage campus

1) more competitive exam related seminar.
2) good play ground
3) college campus is not so big

Need Digital class room

1.Supply for drinking must be improved
2.identity card should be issued earlier for the benifit of the student
3.canteen facilities should be improved

1.LAB- 2 IPISEE 97 WA & F4TI

2. AT ST [T OFw 4TI
3. e |dentiti card f ©1@ET 2F|

Katwa College is very good for study .

Nothing

1) FN F[@ &I
2)RT WA SAffeT OFF F99 T E|

1.3N@ @ SAfSer F F9 T
2. REREInE SAfifeq OFF A99 TN [

Good

1- fafre #19

2- 7fS SR A

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.
. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

. Identity Cards should be issued earlier ,for the benefit of the students.
. More green is needed in the college campus.
. Canteen facilities should be improved.

S1F FE© 3T
Y ®@ watmg SufEfe TUF 999 TN 3T |

1.forafre Frl
2. 9SSR AN FT|

WNEFE OO WNPEF

To improve college library.

More encouragement from teachers
Good

Ol 2| fF® SIET S Fa1 "HII]|

Nil
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Good

Class timing should be change
ICT ¥9&® [IRE PHWO 2E,
T TPFEN (T FA© 3T,

| have no suggestions.

Excellent

Class barano hok.
Nirdisto akti class room hok.

Need more computer baised activity . Need water purifier for students. Need more sports
equipments for students.

Class room should be increased
Teaching stuff not sufficient.Class room old pattern.
Keep teaching , stay amiable with students and advise about next goal.

Good

1.Teaching thought modern technology. 2.providing vocational education. 3.Spend more time with
children.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

. More green is needed in the college campus.

. Canteen facilities should be improved.

. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

ICT N33 T[T FI© A,
ARS BE FE@ TIFN FANO EIGH
AFS B OF FSema (@RTe G|

GbrhwWONEFE Wk

Class bondho takhla agar din janiya daoa

Need a personal library
Need some educational tours

Need some educational tour

Need a personal library

TO IMPROVE EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT .
ICT S93™ 9RMF P90 :E,

A3 B FE AHFN FAN© F,

AES ©IE ©F FFFma (@FRTe @I

Increase college education and clean of the college

,1.college a thik thak class korate hobe
2.bathroom porishkar korte hbe
3.sir mam der time a thakte hobe jate students ra help pai

JIfre FI TEIE
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s)fafre s SoEa T[T FA© W@
}) AHTMEFT WA o FA© W@
©) =fSfe CIFFBIET FHF & MF AWM AW 7 Fa© TJ|

frafie T 97 T FA© @ |
AR A FA© G|
afefe CIRrbIEa TH%E 9% M sl TOP]fe N Fa© @

e TS 97 [T FA© T THPF WA o FH@ 7@ IS T HEoEE A9 aF
TN SCN =Y S TN FAe TS|

TSl A@IT F @s;T |

[CIREEE)

Good and excellent

1. faafe A dEs TIJ FA© @I

2.9 AT e FA© TS

3.3fefo CIFroIEE AT T od (N F© 3T

Need more computer baised activity.Need water purifier for students .Need more sports equipments
for students.

1.college a thik thak class koraye hobe 2.bathroom poriskar korte hobe 3.sir mam dar time a thkte
hobe jate students ra help pai

Good

Good

foafite T Ta 979 T FA© @ | IR A I FA@© 7@ A6 B oREeER HmE
% [ I A qfS O FA© &

S) IS e = F41

) FosE sooEs 9@ IS @R

v) 3fer fTers [fey Pfenivs, dseoiivs IF 9} TNICEABFE FNEF T3 F471
2, (TEFOI (FST6 Y7 o I3 Fa© @ fFeie, addmission fees FMe (T 96ITS,
TR (OAG 9T BT o5 (ST ST A7 N6 FE oftafes e @ g3 Hobma
addmission FI0© E| AW

1LFOI 935 @ FE R 2. T AMe SO aEmg NEas o 36 fute sma oF S s
FIE (F3T FFS @I SO CF TF G AN TR AT @ IFF I e e
AT 3. AN@E T ST S FIG T I IBEN IMG W FIT NS TINTT @SI I0H
FAE

w8 FEdt e afoawa THIEE Frer s FEe ME Gt [Afce Fae @ Fedieg FreE
THfe TFe Fde TP 79 toff Faw© &I

Excellent

Good

e HA T 97 T FA© T@ | AHPF A JH FA© 1@ A T Gt dwE
aF [N AN A Jfe O FA© &

ST Y FAF 9T, ;MA@ T FAF YT 00w, ORET AT ST B (o |
ST FF SE ATT SIF FERT (T AN (A A0 FRg & S A Fhe Tafe,
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&% SEN fENGEEea S AMGE G I ST AT &1, 9k A8 A 9B A @A T
@Y AT, (T F0® @ | ATNGE F T 23?2

y) PFrendiee FEssdt F@ @Te offline class I8 fAIfieeT® FaTe =@

¥) FE@ offline class BNFAE (FET online class 9 T3 FAT @ A7

©) FEGT TFEME RFF AT TS ACNG @ IR FEGT T DATT FEOT TREHNT S
forafire @S TR &I

Make to better

All teachers are good

S ) PrEReTs FEe 03 F41

) FETEE IERET 919 [REISET @R |

) 2fex e [Rfew ez, axeivd Fd AR TR Sfete I\ [T 347

1. Need a LCD Projector,
2. Need an Electronics Digital Screen for Blackboard,
3. Need Computers for Students.

S ) PrR[eTs SEe 03 411
) FosE T©oEd 9 [REISE @RIET |
v) 3fer fTens [fey Pfexive, dseofss IF 9 FFAFCE 3o T T [T F471

1. Bathroom poriskar korte hobe
2. class ghulo thik kore korte hobe
3. Clg er sob Mam sir der aktu stafroom thakte hobe jabe students der help hoy

Teacher

w3 e Te 3 Iwg NG T gz FEe NE ¢t APt FEe 3@ et e
TH6 AET OFf6 Fa© | A ARFIAT ©ofF F© [T

Need Digital class room

1. More numbers of projectors are needed for better understanding when classes are taken in audio
visual mode.

2. More classrooms are needed.

3. More sophisticated and advanced instruments are necessary for better experience in Practical
classes.

Good

Extra class

This college is very good study, The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
None

This college is very good study, the in situation provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
This college is very good study .the instruction provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

5.College 99 ¥ 9T IS @ X.college 97 FIN fFfe Faw0 T . B (GG F9© @

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved.

ONLINE CLASSES, SUGGEST ION MOCK TEST
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1. 9 e SIS |
2. fomfre #7 oF 411
3. ORI O @ THHT (F3T|

No observations

All about good

Canteen B1 Jf¥%1 3@ TR(© Q@ 0 G I& B SN o1 FE@ 6 Jud IE ANIE [T
TASE O 97 TSN B AEEE FRT GRIE AT W@ WAl (vF 5 FE 9P, TR FAET LS
TR o Gt a@e 57 @@ N 8T (QRIEE WilE @ O (581 FAET N
HCBTH TP Aol TR FAE 93 {pR I =T,

1LFF M@ A% 7 A(E ©F FTF FA0© @ |

2966 CifrerE fafifie s e =@ |
3.9f6f6 fAw avfds s e =@ |

1. FEE Y [FOTT 97 =@ ®AGF FEE ANEF G I49] Sfoe/ITeREs I Sftel
2@ TP @@ QAIE TOIEE & S39R AT Sfts|
3.7 a7 Hiod @A FHF@E (R CRroE 99 = =I8IGE TSI & ST T

freems Fafe 19 FaEn Sftel TPF 1@ @RIET [SeF 32R S™ 2T |
Nam- Suparna Pradhan

Village -Bijanagar

PS- Katwa

Purba bardhaman

Good
very good

Good

1.All room CCTV enclosed
2.Monthly Examination
3. Monthly gurgen meeting

None

| am regrading © please don’t come to admit here..... v

1. Improve teacher student relationship

2.teacher should teach us with more examples.

3. Library should have good environment for study.
Daily class

\ s 8 =@ wElg wofs OFe FAm 3@
. Fgams 98 SwRdd ReE@ @@ WEFF
©. TRER© TOH STYE ARET (ofd Fa1 Tf6s

O B 2 B G 1 1 M i e [ = [ LGf
. P (77 9E8 SuiRd@d TREIE@ @RE dSF
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§3 fFy anm

1. Use of technology like digital board, speaker would inhance the power of student to engage in
education

2. Communication with students during classes would help students to overcome the nervousness
with teachers.

3. Sometimes | think teachere should teach students not within a class of unliving wall but within a
class of living wall.

1. Infrastructure needs to be improved.
2. Be friendly with student.
3. A non-biased attitude should be maintained.

WELLDONE

1. Sir please find the attached file and all submitted from and books ar keep data to your mobile.
2.Teacher's give engage all those students.

Na

1-FS5F 7 O FE FE IO Of6s, 2-FmF (@ F 0% F@ @aI; If] 3-Frew vF
foafire FETE e Ofts |

1.Our teachers teach us very well.
2.The education system of our college is very good.

Very good

FfeBfT e ©IE TN 97 (@ g / FHifSFar o TRIF &

| am very satisfied to my teachers and my institution

| am very satisfied to my teachers and my institution

Good.

The teachers should use more examples to simplify the subject to the students.

Very good

frgemg Fafiter FI7 I 2@
FEo a7 7 8fae fF@r Fae 3@

ICT Y93 577 FI© A,
yJ Ol 3 MGFN FA© IF,
AE@ O FE FrFFmg 959 IR Q|

Verry good institution

Digital learning material improve

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. Canteen facilities should be improved.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

Very good
No thanks
On thanks
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1. Good
2.Better
3.Best

1) Please provide more computer set and send back the defected parts for recycling.

Good

FERAT FE@ W AT T [ YT S|
YT O TSN 2F| SAPNGA STE 932 M7 JT YT S I0 AN@H|

Nil
Class thik time a Naya

Good
1. O instument ndFE .fa@fe F

NIL
TN AT Y ©F ,FFFA IFGE THH T 3 FEF T SR U FE

1. syllabus ektu Kom Kora hok .

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. More green is needed in the college campus.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved.

Digital skill, Observation, good studying
Neutral

Abcd

\.RIG RIET (W N FNCENIAS A3 O F4T Sfow
Y. TRER (® ] I3 [T WIFF
. FN P 9T Ffelt @33 Tftwe

Abcd

Need digital classroom

1. 3T fo3fine F19 FAEAT 231
2. IFE Fe FIOT W 5% CRET 1 fate a7
3. IRAT FHO] I FANAT 2F|

Increase digital studying meterial
Khub valo porasona hoi
A O

FAfF%RR (AGRG SR (@R ,TOR AF Sir & mam W28 $EF fEd S @R J @@ o

AHACFT JHS & 95 4] 2|
RSELSURICISEL
Computer

Need Digital class room
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1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

Need Digital class room

Need more new microscope.

s, Fifofe s T9nF <4
Y . TEEE Fmef Fafe @3 Sftel
. FN 8T 0F @ Ife @sar Sfhel

I FE FFFT TIFE
Ok
Teaching faculty need also be some improvement

Good

v afefad faafre 17 Fae 2| )

.4fef6 RET YRy ©1F JFEE e @|

©. TENET CTE 7Y SoEH T ®A RAGH e Fa0e S|

Lcd screen SI¥9T projector WS

AC room WS99

qf3F THE exam 28T WEFIF| AT @61 katwa college TG &1 1, (M T IO collage 97
A@E © AT ol exam [T SRE ANAT ANGH TaTe! (PHFEGE I HFe 3@ IF© TE &
N 4 o

1) there no classes at alll.

2) teachers are not friendly and helpful.
3) The college is not well maintained.
Everything is good

1.Establish clear expectations in classroom.
2.Improving teacher and student relationship.

1.Good
2.moderate
3.good

1) All the teachers and teachers of our Katwa College are very good.
2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college
It's good
1) All the teachers and teachers of our Katwa College are very good.

2) Regular classes are held daily as per the routine

3) The teachers and teachers help us in all the problems of the students of our college

7S, (TEFLI (RST6 Y7 o F37T FA© @ [Goe, JeiF CRreiad, addmission fees FT®
T ToITe, IBTRF (O 97 BIFT I @FIET ST a1 396 @ R(@fes W @ v
LGt addmission M@ &1 AW
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1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. Canteen facilities should be improved.

5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

The library is stocked up with sufficient books for students and liberarian is very helpful.
The college organise seminars frequently that it helps me decide my future.

RIa-RIAIE ST SRRNT ST SRS TR (T 7T
forafire # Faen 2|

No thank you

1.Good.
2.Moderate.
3.Good.

All wright
Thankyou katwa college

All good

g%, Fivg e # FarE Sftel FSsma wm wEld S Srargfetd IRE FaT
Tfte| 33E SIE 4T
1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. More green is needed in the college campus.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved.

Good

Khub valo

ANE FENOH IRFES AP, NI,

AR FAG@ YT T TR FH AR

I ORGT GIERG 792 5% o= SpwE a3 FIERT 6 o & B
1.7 @Ffa foafine #19 ST

2. FrgamE W WA gfe 5] NMeMEs e =8 I8 (F6 7|

3. IS TRET 3 (TOANRET TN 5] T3 F470

No compliment

Amader college khubi valo

Amader college er principal others sir madam ektu help kore
Na

1. Use technology to enhance learning.
2. Encourage active learning.
3. Create a positive learning environment

1. The projector has to be arranged.
2. Students should be given more time.
3. Along with studies, students should be given extracurriculsr knowledge.

Good

1. (@SFG fAfe Ty IR (MeA @F 2. MeF w@- RAE ofie J&S @831 @F |
3. %Y (BT AR I 23T TP |

Daily class
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1 good
T @ @ qo9 e =@|

| am very satisfied

s)Pass Course 97 R9=A (WF SIS F FIET
) PEFTE wamd 7 o9fS ST A7 N AR IFAT ST |
©)IET T AAEE ST FAT

AEEE FEE 3 MO YT SE FE ASCNAN F (R [EANE A T2¥e S, 37 (@R ST
FE2 OO 3F B8 AFE TR 2) AFGE FES 4 IS 6 N 9@ FAHT 77 1R APNE
2o YF© bR 3) TEwial (9 SF¥e M@ TGO AT FFS |

1. Use technology to enhance learning.

2. Encourage active learning.
3. Create a positive learning environment
1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. Canteen facilities should be improved.
3. Identity cards should be issued earlier for the benefit of the student.

varg8 7y Fgs RS s Fam 7@ |

1)l think we should have more classes
2) Sometimes the e-student login website doesn't respond
3) Internal exams are very chaotic

Na
Very good
Amader college a siskha babosthai projectors thakle valo hoto

Timely sob kichu korano

Somoye class
Somoye exam
Somoye results

1- forafie #5 =3 am
- IEF (OfF (O @OF6 (W8T 2T
3- TRES (@ FXFF W ICTEATI

\.WETe result WSAT 2F,3. Semester exam 5% T ¥ 10, dREREE B I I@®, TF I3
T8IT I 71

foafire #1 (@TTITREAI® TR WA ST FGCET JTIHTF |

AR (@2

1.good teaching.
2.new classroom.
3.the teachers' approach to teaching best be described

Very good

1. 769 T (F ARS S W (R e 93p d9F fare @
Khub valo
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1. afef =@ wEime [A3fe FIe7 e & |
2. Pass cours (3@ e s @2
357 WE W {3fe F Fa00 S|

SenNfEF AfFee a7 Fe | 97 o [ew T @8F Sfwl
BEST COLLEGE

Nothing

() SIET g MNGle FmeEn aEnEr Sfte
R) fAafe # @83 waeE

(o) FfSfa ag 7w Ffefa @sar Sftw

Matan the class
Social activities

My Learning Experience is great.so | have no any suggestions about this.

BEST COLLEGE

Regular class exam frendly behaviour
FH FOTET wF9P1H

BEST COLLEGE

Supply for drinking water must be improved.
More green is needed in tha college campus.
Canteen facilities should be improved.

Supply for drinking water must be improved.
Canteen facilities should be improved.
More green is needed in the college.

Supply for drinking water must be improved.
Canteen facilities should be improved.
More green is needed in the college.

Khub valo

1)Thik thak time a result out korban jata students dar subidha hoy

2) exam diya sotta taka absent kora dai

3)khata vorti kora likhar por o jothajoto number dai na please oi dika aktu nojor ta debar jata student
dar vlo hoi number pata

1)Thik thak time a result out korben jate student der subidha hoi 2) Exam a khata vorti kore lekhar
por o jothajotho number daoya hoi na oii dike ektu nojor deben 3) Library te sobsomoy boi paoya jai
na ektu nojor deben oi dike

Needs more teachers
Needs more toilet
& Needs more tree

Needs more teachers
Needs more Lady toylet
Needs more trees

Yes

T P o TETS B @R oo oR amE 7y 9 (@R
Very good

59| Page



Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

Monthly mock test
Garden , laboratory, library
FGAW FIF-TIF AFAT WHF ©F Y32 Txe|

@RT TIEA
AT ST AT
CNEPET SFfeT TFO |

REGULAR CLASS, EXCELLENT TEACHER, GOOD ENVIRONMENT IN FAVOUR OF STUDY

1.Education quality will be higher than present time
2.Use of library
3.The teachers always help that students who are poor

Very good
Very good
Active,regural
Very good
Very good

No issue.
Very Good

Very good

1.our college should make more digital
2.our college should encourage students for business
3. Our need some valuable books like competitive books

Group discussion,all day class and best education

1.0ur college should make more digital
2.0u college should encourage students for business
3.our need some valuable books like competitive books

Katwa college is very good college.
Katwa college is a very good college.
VERY GOOD

good

Add more teacher.
2) Add ICT TOOL
3) Students &Sir studies

Very good
Good ¢
P S[AE SRy 71 afodIEs a1sTe AT (|

Good
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NA

FEEF AGE Toa-M5d AR TfaF Tafed o foaft @S/ Faprd F wear Ifhe?
Good

Grow in the education system and net & clean the college.

The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good

Satisfied

The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good

No comments

EVERYTHING IS GOOD

1.5T2@ e @, (@ Frgs simd (st q1 FA RN 5

2.9 AT 9T TWA RIANSFH FTFPT 932 1T FAF I FHIOT AP FIS FA©
SofTe =T

3.FES, TIE AT AW FAGE W& IS (F5F I FAT

1.3 T FEemd 9% @ SEelE Enatd @RS 3@ ol 33 |

2.9/ FE@ AMER AT (FF ANT FET (G ©F STNEE FAF (63 FA© 7@ HFEA|
3.9 (ATFH WA-RIAIGE TG SIS A NI TN ©F (Gl I TSR S Iely

1. Sood increase the number of teachers.
2. Sood accumulate more equipment for since lab.

3. Uses of ICT tools

J3fe FN W
Smart class room dorkar

(T TIPS (2

A.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

1. NEED MORE PRACTICAL EXPOSURE
2. UTILIZE THE MODERN TECHNOLOGY FOR MORE INVOLVEMENT IN STUDIES
3. NEED TO INVEST FOR QUALITY FACULTY

Need to increase the usage of ICT tools.

Labaratory fecility shoud be improved and also computers are not in good condition

1) Student have to come college everyday.
2) Student should be punctual for their classes and studies.
3) Student should follow advice given by the teachers.

| think, A special assessment should be taken before each semester.
Apart from studies, every student should be encouraged to participate in sports.

And | think, It would be very beneficial to have more books of past few years in the College Library

| don't know
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1. Students should study well.
2. Students should follow the advice given by the teachers.
3. Students should attend college regularly.

| have no idea

y) ALY TN @FHT fEfe FN A7 @S|

¥) IR 9E REvsfie @ seEmsan

©) e WBE Tdmg IR @« T FA7

It is our earnest request to the college to give our Mark sheet as soon as possible.

No recommended needed.

Morning section class bhalo kore newa uchit
Pass history teacher need
Morning time thik kora uchit

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. More green is needed in the college campus.
3. Canteen facilities should be improved.

Good

\OE 8 AREY 99 SO

3. SR ST 98|

o, INFN AT ATy FI wFIE|

1.9 @@ SIEGT T2, 6 FE TANT @ FIAT

1.NEED MORE PRACTICAL EXPOSURE. 2.UTILIZE THE MODERN TECHNOLOGY FOR MORE
INVOLVEMENT IN STUDIES. 3.NEED TO INVEST FOR QUALITY FACULTY.

Best teacher ,class room and principal

s, P /FfFF 7 Sfhe =y 317 3@ o AEwar F41 2. Fes FAfFem Sfte Fgiitea
T SfFF T o9 (Mol ©. PNt Sfte s FfsT @ @ 8 e 47

1) g Fgs [A@s Fa0© 33 |

(2) STY =@ WAIE TW Afefva [t o F107 T NFte 7F e faem FeE Safe 8
0@ 9 e FfFFma TSeTE Fa0e IR 8 IOE |

(3) IIF ATCNNE 379 9Fp (OF e 3@ s iR |
NA

No suggestions

| haven't any suggestions about it,here everything is okay and here teaching & learning experience
is great . So | have no idea about this.

1. To increase strong bonding between teacher and student .
2. Increase availability of books in library.
3. Need to improve collage playground.

TREEN TSFe 28T IO, TREN© 6 ST AT 2 @ AT Ol 2F

The institute need work on ICT

Nothing
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1 FEE Y FEFET 9F TF W@ TG TS @ 2. B FEE AFE 1 (FE@] (6] oiwd
AF OF OF THE FAT Sfbe 3. I 2@ RAGH @G TOET T (CAET G667 3
8% B[ TTM® &

TRERN SFe 28T TS ,TREN (& new edision 97 IR A AET ST 2T |
Sikhok ra knk vlo sekha dan koren proteka khub vio Amra tader thak onkkichu dekhta pate
Computer based system should be began

College is very good all sir

1. Wishing for a Competitive class
2. A class that will help me to upgrade
3. Need a weekly Library class

Aro valo hok

All god

\.REAe New addition 32 TS|
2. VAC paper class (o187 JFS |
©. TRERNE AT TFo 8T TS|

All good

Teachers are very good

1.communication 2.Technology 3. computer

1.Communication2.Technology 3.computer

BEST COLLEGE

yq ©F

Good

Good

Frgsre F1@ Safe FAte T

FrF1 AfSOTEE o9 T ATFA AT, TS AR AP SHE TRRS FE

IREYEEAC) CIEICEI)

1: College is very good study

2: The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
3:

Mota moti

1.Wish to have a better communication among students.
2.Wish to have a briefly discussion within topic.
3.Hoping for a special attention to Library Class.

Good
Good

)G

1. Wish to have a better communication among the students.
2. Wish to have a briefly discussion within topic.
3. Hoping for a special attention to library class.
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To use ict. Class regularly. Observe all students.

Very good

Neutral

Strongly agree

TEER (@ @ R=AF 2 TR Ofbs,
T A @ ToF TN TP

S SEC paper computer 97 &y 3% ©IFT FESS0E waa1F, IM© WA SIE Nel Fo 6f
FA© "I

Good

The teachers are doing a very good job...I have no question about them ..they are quite
professional.they know how to guide the students...Thank you for asking

1.Produce more books
2. Produce necessary amount of instruments
3.Reduce admission fees.

FEE EVS 3@ o9 afe Jo9 fae 2@ |

7y Frgs HiSs s@oe |

a4 4 4 4 4

Also very good college .
S MEF W@ WAl (77 [AIfe F 4 I @ X TN @0 @A RS FHE @3 e JeF
g A e F¥ Fawe 2@ |

Best teacher

Extra class

1 protek chartro chartei der ke niyomito class a aste hobe 2 pass courseae kono Sanskrit sikkhok nei

1. Number of teacher should be increase
2. Result should submit timely
3. Learning process should grow up

SmE Department A &% Computer el SIR/ET SIPME F18 SN SICT ©E@ complet Fate MfF
|

Good and clean class room
Supply for drinking water

College management, Trees should be planted, Must be taught well
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1)Thik thak time a result out korben jate students der subidha hoy
2) exam deoyar poreo take absent kora hoi

3)khata vorti kora likhar por o jothajoto number dei na please oi dike aktu nojor deben jate student

dar vlo hoi number pete

FEGA MOIFO] RARAITA SH SENE (7 ©F e Fa© 3
faafire 5 FaT0 @

FE© TOF T JAT ST (18T WAFE|

VY WA FEE @ T 78 1 AP @A T FEE RAREE FFE CRpF 935 A&7 4@

T (58] FIEA

FEQ Y 78 A7 IEAF IO IES FN @ CRGAR 9FNE wE DAGEE FEE SRE|
E SNCoL 1 (FIT HIOET FE(02 (FRET FEE IW [0 FE physics department 98

T BCH6 |

Teaching -learning process in your institute is good
TOTSET AT 9FE S T O ...

FN foafe 283 wEEA......

FHT AT AFp @ FE ST GTF....
TG A AF, ST 2T |

FN AEfe 2831 wwFE|

FN AF A3 IO TP

Nothing
1) Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2) Indentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

3) More green is needed in the college compus.

1. 0% @ FN BF FAT
2. eI o 4T
3. Y ®[a- wRaiwd S GRE (TT

Shikkhok der songe students der bonding aro strong howya uchit.
Some water filter, some trees , some teachers we need

FES AT 4T ST 2

None

1. Class test
2. Extra class
3. Class teaching with writing

AP, (MTF TFFR@R S WRIIET 7 ST SO SRR
FERAT FEET TTSET T TS|
Good

Good
1. Class test

2 . Supply important questions & note

3 . Practical experience
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Really good our teachers help us students to succesful in our life's

Good teachar
Good mam

1. Need a common room for self study.
2. Improvement required on computerized teaching methods.

Nothing

Nil

1. Need some practical classes

2 . Need special classes for week student

3. Need to modify books and need some teacher who explain from basic for some complicated
chapters..

1. IFE AF8 IS

2.3CS A3 SR IS SIS

3. RER (® AE8 IRFF THFF

1.Daily class

2.Co-oparate with students
3. Long time class

1. Daily class
2. Co-oparate with students
3. Long time class

Practical experience
Class test
Supply important questions and note

1.5ICHE TS
2. F6d S AR @O ST CAIF AT 27
3.FNBE A IF6T AGE JES YT G

Grow in the education system and net & clean the college.

Aro valovabe nojor deyo... student dar aro valovaba boja...porar pasa pasi onnanno kaja student dar
hat lagano.

College have to increase teacher
College must be given Marksheet timely

1. Utilize Technology Effectively.

2. Implement Interactive Learning Techniques: - Encourage teachers to incorporate more interactive
methods like group discussions, problem-solving activities, and hands-on experiments. This fosters
engagement, critical thinking, and collaboration among students.

3. Promote Student Well-being:- Prioritize student well-being by implementing programs and support
services that address their physical, mental, and emotional needs. This includes initiatives such as
counseling services, stress management workshops, and extracurricular activities that promote
holistic development and a healthy work-life balance.

4. Professional Development for Educators:- Offer regular professional development opportunities
for teachers to stay updated on the latest teaching methodologies, technologies, and best practices.
This ensures that educators are equipped with the necessary skills and knowledge to effectively
engage students and facilitate learning.

Amader principal khub valo kintu help e kore na
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TS, OO (@S5 YT Te I F9© @I fFeiFe, addmission fees F© T D6ITS,
IRNEF (CSIEG 97 BT S (FIET SIS A7 476 @ oRfdfesd 0F @ g sHrotma
addmission ¥91® T HFE™

Outstanding,mind blowing,Excellent

Very good , outstanding, mind blowing, excellent

1. Class test
2. Extra class
Class teaching with writing

Improve computer
Improve study material
Improve class room

( 1)Pass course er protidin class korar su babostha (2) khelar mather unnayan (3) cycle rakhar su
babostha
All good.

Computer use
projector use
teacher attandancce

199 IS @ ¢ F47
2. O] BT APFE FE Revision (M3TT|
3. FRHIF AT class test (3T

Communication problem

1.Do regular class

2.Given direct lecture to the student

3.Application of teachers to create a good environment of student

Class off thakla teachers der aga kore janano dorkar.

(1) Pass course er protidin class korar su babostha (2) cycle rakhar su babostha (3) khelar mather
unnayan

All good

1.NEED MORE PRACTICAL EXPOSURE.

2.UTILIZE THE MODERN TECHNOLOGY FOR MORE 3.INVOLVEMENT IN STUDIES

No

FE@ MFo FN FA© X
@Y T3 e [
3{74. Mo TEe &I

1.Morning section 4 @TET W8 class 2 &1 |
2.Sanskriti department & (@1 F5F (@31
3.FrETe s (W@ (@ TN ST SIRYT TR A
eIl |

Grow in the education system and net & clean the college

No thanks

1) T RA-RAE S (G (WA Q|
2) Q7 IACTH QaAIwE OFF w@w @ fOe =@
al
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3) Wa-wamg T NENF ST (WA IF
$d0@ [

Timely class hold
Good
| have no suggestions.

Improvement in teaching, internal evolution and communication

1. Class test
2. Extra class
3. Class teaching with writing

Improvement in teaching, internal evolution and communication

1. 75 fyafe Fame ofts
2. @6 fae e =3
3. ST

Improvement in teaching, internal evolution and communication.

Improvement in teaching, internal evolution and communication.

1. Class test
2. Extra class
3. Class teaching with writing

y) PEs Rgsma e M@ 999 TRe G|
) TOF WA A T O FEE OIS AME (i@ 999 TN 74|
) fAfMg (SmE T[T F41 @F|

1. 1. Please Support our college Study for Digital Education .

2. Economically Growing Our Contry for Supported or Available Our College Commerce Subject .
3. Some Instruments available and Improvement for our College Department Base .

| have no suggestion

1. Identity cards should be issued earlier. 2. More green is needed in the college campus. 3. More
ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

@ IAME SEN FAF TFqS fuftz |
evol e @@ afs & =@ =8l (3 owd TSR 9 Al SRS FEA |
a® AEF TIFE T .

No need to suggest already they doing good jobs

1.Class test
2.Extra class
3.Class teaching with writing

(1)Water Sapply, (2) Clean college Campus, (3)Rain water harvesting

Very good

V) Pres Fesmd T mEs e 999 T 39|
Y) T R ®A T TT IEE S E M@ 999 TR 77|
v) Mg ©oET [EE FA @S
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1-REBerae FErife a3 IRFaa: 936 mEberEe fredfe 13 *FFea o Fa @@
TME e FHE Tafod T T T FA1 @@ TE 9T SFe Tq-T0a w7 [FEsa
FF (@@ AMFI2-9% 3 @A F{(ed TRE: A6 T2ER FHE Nqod e FdAte N FA©
TME AR CNFF TR IS FHREE Y Soe FA© NF | 3-MHFN 3 IR
TGRS NS 30578 AT fE5e SAGT F@E (N THFET TIEAT IR
AR (R8T (W@ AN

Permanent professor

My learning experience is great so. | have no any suggestion about this

Teachers management
Right time scheduled
And some college programme arrange

Very good

1.Produce more books in Liberty.
2.Produce necessarily amount of instruments & chemicals.
3.Reduce the admission fees.

Very good

1. Sir madam ] SIHNY AF@F AT @A |
2.5 madam S I FAF Tl AN@ SR (T |
3. Sir madam q1 ST FAME YF TR IEA|

T AR e FoF fate @ |
AW FES YT SET | 9@ R @ S -1 =71 |

My learning experience is great so. | have no any suggestions about this

Developed computer system
Developed internet connection
Developed students communication

(AE T (O FFT AR AT Fy AF{Fgr @7 @1 wmeE dfevEd FE @@ |
Vlo Library dorkar
More interaction with students.

Nothing
19T SFOSTE S99 TFe FAF|2FH TIET Sels Swisl I3

Make more class in hons. Sub not pass
Please remind that we are studied in hons so the sir of the pass sub. Giving pressure like hons.

FEE INEFH TIFE / FEE O (T 96T 6 TG/ IEE IPAOLF T WP
Nothing

GOOD..... NOT BAD

S.REAREIWE F OF%e AFe &I
. Fema soEser FT 9N 33|
©.REAREITE FFFma TA- T TS T Baw© &
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In my opinion...all the teacher can't be frequent conversation for all students.
So , this kind of technique should be change by the college.

And some teacher are taught us very speedily then sometimes we are facing some problem.

And in my opinion all the teacher can make some friendly conversations .

No

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

S, IENEF ARAE (O I3E] AEF 32 97 @O R I3 AREE! FJ6] A@F TG FA© IF |
X M - TIER SIENE T Y NAHCEE T@EW | 0. ANEE FES AL - AfAwge U

(F A@F S 4 T R FIFE A H[W SeAifer |

PFrFema afs wasies ofe SPINa 97 MEe I 2837

Nil

JF oeE ToF|

Nothing

Clg fan barate hbe morning ta day korte hobe jol er aro vio babostha nite
JIT O

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by teacher.
eSO 5P @ wAmd WA S (WA Sftw

ok

Improvement of Infrastructure
Increasing qualified teachers
Providing good educational environment

1. 9ol FrFema FT aMe 3 |
2. (P FEA RG] FH IH F41 NG A

Very good
Sbcg

Alyes good

1. More intellectual development
2. More internships opportunities
3. Give some time to complete the syllabus

1) Prottek Semister er Marksheet thik somoy moto deua drkr
Nahole scholarship er application er jonno problem hoi.

2) Students ra jate regularly college ase class kore se bisoy te action neua drkr.

S-AREIET FreEsd @y F41
-T TowEg o AT @FHE TIIE F7
- SweT [RIT FAT |

A Ol
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Every needs same attantion..and causally talk to them for their mentally and also economically
help..If this is done then many students full fill their dreams.

Satisfied

1. Implement interactive teaching methods: Encourage teachers to incorporate interactive methods
such as group discussions, debates, case studies, and hands-on activities into their lessons. This
promotes engagement and allows students to actively participate in their learning process, leading to
better retention and understanding of the material.

2. Foster a supportive learning environment: Create spaces where students feel comfortable
expressing their opinions, asking questions, and seeking help when needed. Encourage open
communication between students and teachers, and provide resources such as tutoring services and
academic support programs to help students succeed academically.

3. Embrace technology integration: Explore innovative ways to integrate technology into the
teaching-learning process, such as using online platforms for assignments and discussions,
incorporating multimedia presentations, and leveraging educational apps and software. This can
enhance accessibility, cater to different learning styles, and make learning more engaging and
dynamic for students.

Some water filter we need because we need cold water and some library we need because their
studding that before.and some trees we need because in summer temperatures increase.

SFIOE SE (TSI S Fredive (@R S sne 23fed T593E]

. PrEEieE SO 2fs SR AF8 3fa FA0e, TOFeE IREF 7y [E@ SEsa

o, FEs, RS @@ 8 F6 Feda Adserd Fam Fa (7 3@ onEs; T69 s
S- FTNE A FOTEE ST Rt @RIE SR sy a3fed T3RE|

- FrgffieE sferTaE afs TsTR aF8 3 FR© TR IREA Fy [ s

o- Fgs/ FRFIGE @sT $18 5o FHdE PFerd F7& & a1 of 9@ or" a3p FoF
(37|

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.
2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3.More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

Yes

Onaktai valo

LABORATORY DEVELOPMENT, LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT AND TEACHERS SHOULD USE ICT
TOOLS DURING TEACHING

1 Our College is good in studies
2 Our teachers help us in studies

1.Pass course 97 ®[a ®IAIWT faafre #F7 FaET
2.

Students should be looked into and unnecessary money taken for form filling should be stopped.

g1 Yo AfgFF
SE W& 5 [eqd a0 1@
e afe arprey ¥ @

Very good college

Some teacher strongly help us for study.
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1- our college should make more digital.
2- our college should encourage student for business.
3- our college need some valuable books like competitive books.

Katwa college

Water
Solar energy
Tree

1LFOE STNE SO ST Freifiog @RIF R s sJfes T304

2. PRI TOICTR 3fe SR S8 (o Fae e IRES 7y [{E@ AEnsan

3. Prs/FAfFeIma (Me F18 F&a FIFRE TFerE Fam@ [l (7 3@ IF 93, 967 @87
1. More classes are needed

2. Classes must be taken at specific times
3. Must be used well

No observation
No comments
NA

Good

TREA (@ N[ AT O @ S 2|

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. Canteen facilities should be improved.

5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

Interactive to improve the quality of education

Use whiteboards, online tools, and educational software

Make an effort to get to know and connect with each students, encourage team work and group
activities, reflective practice.

1.9@S @ NAF FEACEE @O R Sl
2. gre@red fOfag s@ew [Rfey I
3.CNGINE 8 MNAT SEF [F3 TTo Fa© W

AFS AFE T TRPF BT W© T
AF3 AFE THF TRPF ST W© A
Yes

Projecter er madhyam a class library te bibhinna boi thaka regular class hoya

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. ldentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.
5. Canteen facilities should be improved .

Increase water supply
Introduce solar energy
Improve playground
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S, WE- RAWE ST 8 SRS NEIETT TRFE (||
2. RA- RA[MF F IAET

1)Internal Exam Sf3& S@ 2837 |

2) Marksheet & s smam|

3)sI9™E S8 Internal Exam Morning a 23311

Good

Library should increase the number of books.

Class e korini tahole ki porjobekkhan korbo..
Amader college khub valo vabe porichalona jora hoi
Amader college khub valo vabe porichalona kora hoi

Better your office Service

1) Active Learning: Incorporate active learning techniques such as group discussions, case studies,
and problem-solving sessions to engage students more deeply.

2) Technology Integration: Utilize digital tools and platforms for interactive lessons, online
assessments, and virtual classrooms.

3) Continuous Professional Development: Offer regular workshops and training sessions for
teachers to stay updated with the latest educational strategies and technologies.

1. To make the students of the pass course attend classes regularly and reduce the failure rate.

Txe TREAT ¥ S |
FEATOE A7 N TSCTA] FANA TP

FHT AT TR

Very good

1- class improvement
2- clean bathroom
3- water improvement

Regular class exam friendly behaviour

1)Active Learning: Incorporate active learning techniques such as group discussions, case studies,
and problem-solving sessions to engage students more deeply. 2)Technology Integration: Utilize
digital tools and platforms for interactive lessons, online assessments, and virtual classrooms.
3)Continuous Professional Development: Offer regular workshops and training sessions for teachers
to stay updated with the latest educational strategies and technologies.

) e WA MW @ A fd 79 @83 wEE ) Ffelo =@ wa (F afe TF F FAT
TESIF ©) WE W (F6I FIN @RIEE (67 =@ =& (7 SN 3@ J& @ @)

1)Active Learning: Incorporate active learning techniques such as group discussions, case studies,
and problem-solving sessions to engage students more deeply. 2)Technology Integration: Utilize
digital tools and platforms for interactive lessons, online assessments, and virtual classrooms.

3)Continuous Professional Development: Offer regular workshops and training sessions for teachers
to stay updated with the latest educational strategies and technologies.

The environment of class is very good for students
And learning experience is very nice

RERaIE SR SRYT 8fF N RFE @31 Sfhel e F FAm@ Sftel
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Nice

Very Strongly agree

1. 9IFmE FES A G3fe o1 @ FY 9@ T

2. FE@ (@@ gfefud SEmer A% TR

3. 3G A7 FN (F8IF AT QA ®IEH FIRF (T d7 97 I
@fos P o sEr e fae 7@

1. IFEE FES A e o FN FIET T
2. IS @@ Sfefva eEeE 78T IR F
3. FES A7 FIV (@3IE FHF (] @A [HIRE 1 F] 27

Our reading is already very good so | have nothing new to say
Our college is really very good for study

Yes

(1) afS fua ¥ Faw© J |
()wE wamE Jfs fd FEs OifFe NF© T |
(3) T SITE MIOHOE =@ QA SIUd SO ST Fa0 SRy F47 |

Talk to students like a friend

) TREIE MW Y3R 4, oR TRERT T TFe FA A@EW | e e ¥ a7 A yF
TN | @HEN P 97 AT YT FA|aw0] [{E: FH @RI

) Audio & Visual system S@&& | Power Point Presentation 95 I F19 Y72 S|
©) Py JF 36 TN el JFF FAT Ofow|

8) wm wal (vd fIfie N FAE RI@ =R FI7 ©vd SAFfed Td o F99 o IS
T AY TIOE| IOF SF AT 0T (F3T] FES FONEH Sfbw | IAYPF PR (77
foafre #F @TR M oNEF FAT T

¢) fafre CifiME SIEe F1 @S, (TRIE Be (W paper presentation 95 F5E T3HR
@STF R e T[T = FA GHIE|

b)®RE WE (7 TEN FAE NI W FA 3 TSR (W@ Iy TS I SR FA
A

Q) FES FIFAN A TGN TS (ofSs @ e Sftwl

) IES IR FAT TP

Okk
Need more professional subject for our future
Need more professional subject for our future

not bad

1. 0F o1 W @ST;
2.example @ @R—MET

1 college is very good study 2 the institution provides multiple opportunitids to learn and brow
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1)Active Learning: Incorporate active learning techniques such as group discussions, case studies,
and problem-solving sessions to engage students more deeply. 2)Technology Integration: Utilize
digital tools and platforms for interactive lessons, online assessments, and virtual classrooms.
3)Continuous Professional Development: Offer regular workshops and training sessions for teachers

to stay updated with the latest educational strategies and technologies.
good

Rajyashree majhi

1. Produce necessarily amount of chemicals & instrument.
2. Produce necessarily amount of book.
3. Reduce addmission & exam fees.

S, S 8 TOICT R¥TS RSEEG IS Sfbw | |

Student dar pasar dao dorkar

1.our collage should make more digital.
2.our collage should encourage students for business.
3. our need some valuable books like competitive books.

very good

Very good

AT FE@ A3 fF@d AT "I
ANEE FEE GRH6ET @16 97 waFF
M.A department 53319

AF 3 TFe WEF AN 77 T9RE FA @F TS TIET Ty
All is Ok

All Good

1. AN FEE FH 7999 YT 961 7 a1 , [ 9, SAFe oM |
2. FES (A@F ANAT (TBIENG SR OTFF TR |
3.9 % 5% 9w |

Class room valo kora dorkar
All is good
NEED MORE PROFESSIONAL SUBJECT FOR OUR FUTURE

1.study a good 2. Exam a good 3. College program a very good
Very Good
Need more professional subject for our future

COLLEGE STUDENT NAITIK UNNITIR DIKE DEKHA HOK

1.Produce necessarily amount of instruments
2.Produce necessarily amount of chemicals
3.Reduce admission fees
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1 .Incert more cctv camera
2.Take practical classes
3 .Do gurdian calls

Yes
sfefna e F7 FIEF FFF

ITIS AVERY GOOD COLLAGE
This Is Good

Yes

1 FEE FIXF FAN 2. I g 8fF e @sar Tftw13. 79 8 5% 3@ @s:m
iSel

This Is Very Good
Attendance compulsory korte hobe

Extra class, students common ac room , new sir joining

Master tar der thik mto class korte hoba ?
sotik time student dr help krte hoba
r.

1. Wish to have a better communication among the students.
2. Wish to get library related class.
3. Wish to have a briefly discussion within topics.

To make tha students of tha pass course attend classes ragularly and redusetha failaure rate.
1. % @ AFHFC quE| 2. FoE S@ERE TN TR FN (@371 3.F s FfyeE Atz
Ffa 471

1.Kindly infrom as soon as possible when the semester exam happened.
2. Evaluate each and every student by checking thoroughly their exam sheet.
3.last but not the list: take the class regularly because in pass course the class often happens.

All is well

College library is very clean.

Interactive to improve the quality of education use whiteboards, online tools, and software
AP FEG A VA BT wFIE (@

Nil

1) RIa-(FfGF SAEG]

2) RSP g1
3) QI (IR

f$F "7 TNfes FIT IF FH© @
TRES® B 97 WA I FA© T

teachers

Sad
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1. REwlal (7 SRAPrer |

2. 7o SFFa J/EE

3. Practical room a3 TFIF |

s A% Y Ba© 3@ SEBIE TINHFA© 3E (@9F6 od FA© IF

Water
Libery
Class

FES AP KW JIONG 3G, NAF & ST & bIEL KW IGNG I@

Good , very good , excellent

frge PR A IM 9FL S SN AT Aol A FIN fAtew

qS: 97 F 5% Aol W A omE [y Frce MfF &1

™ ST 9% @R

Na

Our college is good enough...but teacher - students comunication have to more stronger... ... and
students also have to response,join the classes regularly.

No recommended needed.

active ,regular

1.Easter class,2. Student common ac rum,3. College a new sir
1. Modern TLM 2.tollet water 3. Clean bathroom every week.

Good,very good, excellent

1. fSRGE Mooy a7 T[TE FH© W@
2. MR MO T

No

Management of regular class

All is well

1.Supply for drinking water must be improved. 2.More green is needed in the college campus.
3.Corteen facilities should be improved.

Yes

1.More green is needed in the college campus.
2.ldentity cards should be issued earlier,for the benefit of the students.
3. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

Above
No recommended needed
Null

No recommended needed
3rd flor 9 &@E I[NIZ

PR I FHAT ST

TR [FEN FT
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Good
G

Sir ra jeno students der valo vase poran . Ar sir hochhen amader akjon khuti shorup .
NEED MORE PROFESSIONAL subjects for our future

Need more class ,need more books
S: 3rd floor e TNAT I [I3 FA1

2 fRfed Fepefs e s 903 471
©: AT [ FAT

) FEEE FEATLIE AT IO (X3
) FES TG T IEFE ST W IS Sfew 6T AR T 2|
©)FES AREE (0 RAF SN G0 & |

Good

College infrastructure
Clearance of College
Class atmosphere

classes are very irregular and practical curricular are very uncertain . we should have got to be
update and teachers regularity should have maintained

The overall quality of teaching - learning process in your institute is very good.

Null

1. The teachers should be give opportunity to the students in all respects.
2. The teachers must be discussed about future job life of the students.
3. The Marksheet of each semester should be given in right time.

Digital learning materials improve

Amadar college amar khub valo basi . teachers ra khub valo . Teachers ra khub help kora.
S PG [T 9 Y77 {3 @R

Better class room,

A Ol

Ok

Good

Morning honours suru korle valo hoi

NOTHING

Very good

More green is needed in the college campus

1- Our college should make more
digital.

2- our college should encourage
student

for business.
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3- our college need some valuable
books
like competitive books.

Good
A W 0@ TFE TN FI5el@ NF

Average
ST FES AME] SAfS) FFF

JTWE GR (FET @ G @ T T F TO0e &
O FEGE FIN FH AE@ O @F

Very good

Increase water supply
Introduce solar power energy
Improve play ground

Very Good

1. NREAE T @ FNT T 2. 99 MG (@8 Y G FAE OB T @A 3. Afre
OR,E@W@E O iy wsam|

Thik moto class korate hobe
afefid FIN (ST, T AR FH @31, [Af¥ 5@ F @33
AT PTG FAEWET 9 Y72 S FFI TAR |

AN FEE TREOF TP T FF02 2J
MG FES T @ oF6 W 7 AT 3w 3@

Yes

Whes FEE fiE @6 e 2@
Good

Class timing should be change

1. Class every day.
2. Goromer chulti.
3. Library book

SAANE ASCNAT Safe AR

Teacher should cover the syllabus
Teacher should take classes
Please Clean the college

Teacher should cover the syllabus
Teacher should take classes
Please Clean the college

Teacher should cover the syllabus
Teacher should take classes
Please Clean the college

Good
wE TEAmE e ST FOT 69 TR
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Good

Good

Change college administration system

more exams

Good

gfofe FIO7 AW T ACEHEN 8 = FEF AFRGE TR F© 7@

Good

1.common room is needed for better learning process
2.ICT and different tools should used more frequently for learning .
3 . Practical teaching should be encouraged.

aamd SIfEfes OIF IO AT T @F

Everything's ok

1. 9@ Od FN W o)
2. WA, MOH TGN (FRR S|
3. Frgsa1 FFRimE SoeTaE g&eel Sen fifre FEe.

Tamd SIffed ST FOI 999 T TF
Good
Improvement in teaching,internal evolution and communication.

Extra class for students, college new sir, and students ac room

Khub bhalo

Quiality of teaching is very good.we need equipment for better learning.over all ti is a very good
institute for learning.

1.The professor and faculties should focus on inclusive practical examples.

2. The professor and faculties should encourage the pupils to learn the importance of the subjective
knowledge.

3.The professor and faculties should adapt modern and creative lecturing method.

Ok
Very good

Give students enough time

They should be particular about the timing
They should be clear about their topic of discussion
They should understand student's situation

Nothing

Very good college

Practical
Daily call

Class time managements
Extra classes
Some college festival arrange
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S) TEBNE [/F A I F90© @
2) Mfag oEE BT IS Sfve
3) FEEE HIF T IAE] TR THME @

AMFT FH IO W1

The educational standard of my institution is really very commendable. Teachers of our English
Department are very efficient, helpful and friendly .

Required daily teaching class

1. Water
2. Solar energy
3. Tree

Good

1. Regular classes are required.
2. As many semesters as there are in the year, it is to take the semester examination on time.
3. Completing the syllabus before the semester comes.

s Preeffitg AHE 5 e FAT 12 THISF SEedel SIS (OF | © AEAES Sawg sy
RERIGEIRICHC T

Management of regular class

Good
1)Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve.

2)Courses can be more research oriented.

3)New technology monthly updates can be given.
Good

Good , excellent ,amazing

Khub valo porasona korano hoi
Teacher ra jotno sohokare amader poran
Teacher ra udahoron diye pora gulo bujhiye den

afes g AT o @ afel F9 @ O 8T FAE WaFF

Good
Q@ AFoFE AT vaeF

Goot
1.3P6E =faEar, 2.

(1)Supply for drinking water, (2) identity card should be issued earlier, for the benifit of students(3)
more green is needed in the college campus.

1. 5pf0® Té =5
2. 3o SFIA F[IF
3. RIaRIaimg SEEfser

QR FE TR TP 2J
FEE FEPCLA RAT JGN© @
IFET A TOM@ TJ

Everything is good
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1) forafire # 26T ©IET 2ol
2)FF A1 [F FRCE AN TS e Y72 FLIT NG 2T
3)A3F6R A Al FN FAET BF X

Porikatamor opor jor dite hobe.

Let the class be better

FES A FN @TET 5F OF@ FAET
TP 9B N 93 AR Af{wy =

Best teachers, Best students and environmental issues
Student Ac Room No Class

Katwa college is best

TSI YT O 2F1 SSHRA M T O] FAET 2| ST P8 FE W& v
R CIEER

T R @17 FAT @1F, TAFE N FAET @

| am absolutely satisfied with the college because it provides good courses.Around 70 to 80% of
students get placements from our college.

Must try better

Regular class, class test, discuss with students

3% SNF FW e @I

FH TH FH IMET A7

TREA (A@ R @RE @ FE e 7@

1. Implement interactive teaching methods: Encourage teachers to incorporate interactive methods
such as group discussions, debates, case studies, and hands-on activities into their lessons. This

promotes engagement and allows students to actively participate in their learning process, leading to
better retention and understanding of the material.

2. Foster a supportive learning environment: Create spaces where students feel comfortable
expressing their opinions, asking questions, and seeking help when needed. Encourage open
communication between students and teachers, and provide resources such as tutoring services and
academic support programs to help students succeed academically.

3. Embrace technology integration: Explore innovative ways to integrate technology into the
teaching-learning process, such as using online platforms for assignments and discussions,
incorporating multimedia presentations, and leveraging educational apps and software. This can
enhance accessibility, cater to different learning styles, and make learning more engaging and
dynamic for students.

Yes

e 39 oNF #M ST @ B 3FE F| N N FHF 7 FNF GG T
(F8F11 honours X1 ®al (MF @a AT ﬁwéﬂﬂfﬁ(ﬂi‘wmgeneral?m‘i@@ﬁfﬁl UER
@ 7 =@ wal @7 e qE (e 2 3FE Jel (@ 37 discipline I9F AT |

HNidV 4 a |

1. Projector diye amader porata bujiye dile valo boja jabe. 2. College ea open library hole valo hoi. 3.
Amader topic gulo aktu details ea clear bujiye dile valo boja jeto .Sudhu golpor moto pore gele r
lekhale kichui boja jai na.
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Good

Please don't force students for attendance who came to college with a huge distance.
Don't unfair with students.
Please connect all students equally.

1. DEVELOPMENT OF COMPUTER LABORATORY.

2. AWARENESS OF COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS.

3. INTEGRATE MODERN EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES TO FACILITATE REMOTE
LEARNING, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RESOURCES, AND CREATE OPPORTUNITIES FOR
BLENDED LEARNING.

Teachers can provide us better Experiences about future life.
If possible Increase the teaching classes.
If Teachers can give less project and teach more concept, so that we can understand better

Teachers should take more classes

They should take us for visiting

Authority should improve the library

S- SN el e (ME FT 9Ite @ |

- I (FAT FIET RIST BT Tz FH1 M@ 4TI

o- wawEl (@ JRETE FSE 8 wm oM@ w9 AT AR XE|

Good college

Y IFTOT A M
BT s fam S
Class SfFerd @33

Increase participation.
Institutionalize assessment.
Articulate cultural outcomes

1 3% o1 F FAT© @I

25T W FN BF FAII

3T 1G] FA© AT AEE T FE JRF (371
1. Regular class @ 33|

X. online class FIET P

All are good

s s Ffie v O o 23 0
LAGTET A TSN T [T 2
. ARG FIHSF IO @ S |

Very good
TREGE 3o SIET IFRT Jfa F90© E |

Everything it's ok
AC room and no class
A O

s e #19 Fae @)
AT W FT Toffe 3@ 3@
©| REREAGE TN @3 (W e &I
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1) Our college's teachers are very helpful for students .
2) Our college has a well-structured teaching system.

3) There is a planned development system in our college
s fqgfe 5 Fae @

3T T FH FAM© @

©. ®ERfamd g AT @ 5t 7T

1)Active Learning: Incorporate active learning techniques such as group discussions, case studies,
and problem-solving sessions to engage students more deeply. 2)Technology Integration: Utilize
digital tools and platforms for interactive lessons, online assessments, and virtual classrooms.
3)Continuous Professional Development: Offer regular workshops and training sessions for teachers
to stay updated with the latest educational strategies and technologies.

1. TRERE RET A IGTET
2. RemsE FFETEE AT AT
3. HSDME NI Ol FFR191

Need more teacher, need more equipment, need more class

1.Fsma T93s [RF0E T@ed
2. FRtE (@RIE (658 @ B« [Fedd Fa7 Tftw

Thank you
Very good
Nothing

Yes

Nothing
e g fue oF Te 2@

No

Need more teachers

sfaafre #9 FaE Sftel
2. A@F6I IR THF T (@6 @ @I Tftw|

Very good.

They should be particular about their timing.They should be understood students situation. They
should be clear about their topic of discussion.

SFFIRIE AR S Se FAT | XTEIRE NEed G (OF1 © [RIEF ST@T T
RERIEIRICR@ T

s: P w9 SIS |
2 YAF TS T [Fegd FHm @)
©: FgE ofe SIREpsTey AHe |

THge SFIF TrTF
WeSIfdw I T
RERIEIvE  SREfer
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I3fge Sa¥q [ITE
Mesifde STST=dT
/T ®AWd STRAsReT

s gfe fme FN FAET
Y T I A WS 9| ST A FIT |
AT TT FN BF FA© S|

1. 3rd flor 4 &EF [
2.5 AT
3.F1 W IR @

Need more teacher

Need more Teacher

1. Technology can be introducted in teaching method 2. It will be helpfull for students if internship
oppurtunity will be provided 3. Communication should be better Between teacher and student .

NA

Integrate digital tools and resources into the teaching process to enhance learning experiences.
Utilize online platforms for course management, virtual classrooms, and digital collaboration. Provide
access to e-books, online journals, and multimedia resources to complement traditional textbooks.
Good

1.Produce necessarily amount of instruments
2.Produce necessarily amount of chemicals
3.Reduce admission fees

Exter computar, exter class rum , exter play ground
Education system is excellent.

Ict tools are required

ST e S |
. A TS T e $Em 3T |
o, PR gfe Sy AFe AT |

Integrate digital tools and resources into the teaching process to enhance learning experiences.
Utilize online platforms for course management, virtual classrooms, and digital collaboration. Provide
access to e-books, online journals, and multimedia resources to complement traditional textbooks.

Good, verygood,out standing
Sob thik ache

Need more teachers

Integrate digital tools and resources into the teaching process to enhance learning experiences.
Utilize online platforms for course management, virtual classrooms, and digital collaboration. Provide
access to e-books, online journals, and multimedia resources to complement traditional textbooks.

e TwF SIE T T A

Nothing

ghefle AER IRs 7y s S@ew

Work better
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1.Supply for drinking water must be improve 2.1dentity Cards Should be issued earlier, For tha
benefit of tha Students. 3.more green is needed in the College Campus. 4.Canteen facilities should
be improved. 5.more ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

1. Teachers should be very friendly with the students.

2. Teachers should not make any discrimination among students.

3. The university should follow the rules and not be indifferent to the education of the students
because the college depends on the university

YT O AT (WA =

| have no advice on this. Everything is fine here, there is no deficiency in the teaching of the
teachers. So, | don't want to say anything about this.

Need-more teachers

Need - more- teacher

1.
2.
3.

qF T FIIH TIA
Good system. Well prepared.. All over good.

Nothing =
1. #foF S TEATIN AT |
2. Fgw fFy FMYfea S|

3. Mo e AT
Improve infrastructure facilities
Improve Infrastructure facility..

All over good
q3fe FN o AT T REaRalE NIEFN ONF R FAC..
1. Pass Course 97 ®a-=lal f3fie FIN FORFEF FAC I3 Failed 95 T FA|

2. Frgama wa-wial (@ 9fe SPTRE a7 M @] IR 2670

3. College 4 SR 8 (NG TRF AT SHES 97 S[I3 FAT

Library
Campus
Toilet

Good Environment
Library development, toilet facility improvement, campus cleaning

All good.

Integrate digital tools and resources into the teaching process to enhance learning experiences.
Utilize online platforms for course management, virtual classrooms, and digital collaboration. Provide
access to e-books, online journals, and multimedia resources to complement traditional textbooks.

©IFT 3@ 1 7y JR@ o
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The best college (SPE T8AT Mo 597 fF5 AT 93 FE& 92 (@AW )
Without political involvement
Canteen

Gich lagano drkhar 2 bathroom puraskar rakha 3 parishkar college parikshan rekha brkhar

1. (M7 IES SEelE (@SR q1® F |
2. Prefig eIy ST fute 2@ |
3. Frypee S I FHo TS|

TeIE SHe
IEEIGE'Y

)G
FIOI AR FS FIoNe [ fA3fe 9 fawe @I

1. 2M© IO FE S@Ee
2. o A FIOF IS
3. SMET T Tgd IAYS Tz FAT TIEA

NEED MORE PROFESSIONAL SUBJECT FOR OUR FUTURE
forafire #77 2837 w4,

Sob rokom Department ar student Der class hok

Very good

-

Need more classes
Ok
Growing a garden,taking driver education classes,and taking part in volunteer work.

Teachers are very helpful.

S, (EFLHE (FOT6 Y7 To IFT I @I fFeiFe, addmission fees FT© 1 ©6ITS,
T (OAG 9T BT o5 (ST ST A7 N6 F oftafes e W@ g3 Hovma
addmission ¥1® & HFE™

A I F07 E aFE 789 T O 20 A o6 IM 9FE 28 FEA (o JA©

SIS 7|

All good

All good

Need more toilet.Need enough classroom.Need more drinking water filter.

Valo khub valo sochoniyo

1.Class time thik kora dorkar
2.Bathroom poriskar kora dorkar
3. Mam der staff room thakta hoba jata chela der pora bapre help hoy

Mmm
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9 FES Ao7 TOA YT YU AR 9% FE@ FREEE WE FHE FFF 37 wE S 39
FET AR} AR FEE (FF IFIFAR B AR AT @@ AE TF A@F W 9% ANGH A A
I AT FIT|

1. Supply for drinking water must be improved.

2. Identity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.

3. More green is needed in the college campus.

4. Canteen facilities should be improved.
5. More ICT facilities can be introduced for betterment of physical classes.

A2 FE@ TSICTAT SIFET ¥ FHE AR AFAT bR (T 93 IE60 ANET TFo @F

1.supply for drinking water must be improved
2.more green is needed in the college campus
3.To use modern methods in the college
4.canteen facilities should be improved

1. OME (IS
2. TRT SEF T73

TONE A (BT (7T |
faafire N FEWE
T ©E @RI

s, P SRR SfEFE| . R NE P e FRe @) v, Py o9fe SieEpstey ¥ete 3|

Good

Student should attend classes regularly <=

Improve online studies
Library use
Teacher and students friendly bonding

AN katwa college 95 Y O TSN 2F.
SEE katwa college 93 % a3 1T @ ©1ET
e katwa college SR @S S{EIST SIEET (07 .
Ol 900 &

) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts.

1. T&F B THAFF T @GOG @ WsI;T Tfewl
2. faafie 9 FaE Sftel

Amader college valo vabe pora Sona korano hoi

1 )Daily class
2) Good behaviour for the students
3) Annual function

Regular class, class test, Friendly behaviour
No recommended needed

Good

1. e w@wlald FAT AT @@ admission fees, semester fees 975 F7 IE @8I Tb©
2. semester exam 95 Fod BT FAAE 15 oy IS (W31 wFFIF
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Good, very good, outstanding

1. Required more classroom

2. tour in every year for better understanding
3. The learning process can be improved
4.1CT tools need to be used more

1. Required more classroom
2. tour in every year for better understanding
3. The learning process can be improved 4.ICT tools need to be used more

Very Good

To improving all iner and outer educational system

Regular class

1.Our teachers teach us very well.

2. The education system of our college is very good.

3.Supply for drinking water must be improved.

4.1dentity cards should be issued earlier, for the benefit of the students.
5. More green is needed in the college campus.

Good

1.3PISONET SRAT IS
2. MREA® T2 a7 RAT IISTET

Good , amazing, excellent

| am very satisfied to my institution and my all teachers
@fes Ffrem 8@ @F fae =@

e FreE i @ e 2@ |

Khub valo

1) More green is needed in the college compound.
2) canteen facilities should be improved.
3) Identity card should be issued earlier.

(GG
1 53 R1q R1aF FH FHT JHORAF FI© @ IR

2.3 A1 FAE THSE I o O SO 5 5F P O1@ aE I AeE @ |

1. Use libary
2. Online classes
3. Master's Qualifications

This Institution is very good for our.
Teachers are helpful of this Institution.

Amader niomito class korano hok.
We need spectrophotometer so that we can do practical related to spectroscopy

Excellent College
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1) progressive

2) teachers are very friendly
3) need to do social work
Yes

Ygdfj
Ghnn
Hbn

Give me a fresh water, clean and net the college and last save water in the college.
Give me fresh water,clean and net the college and last save water in the college

Student regglur atande college

frge 7 fA3fe e IE@ 7@ e 75 Fae @ s @7 fediog 3fe ey
HETAT PN E

oA I YT ST

Frefie FrfldT ¥7 oI

FORT FEO (FF A@S ST ST TR

1.Reduce fees for admission in every
semester
2.Provide mark sheets on time

Very good
More tree planting
Official work need to be first

Teachers should come in class timely. Library should be better.

Ektu bhalo class room kora dorkar, ar sir ma'am der porano khub sundor sudhu onader ektu speed
ta komale ar o sobai bhalo vabe bujte parbe....

Teacher nei, Computer sekhano dorkar, Class hoy na thik kore

Chatro der proti nojor aro dite hobe

1. Somoi moto exam newa
2.somoi moto results dewa

Official work need to be first.

s, Fr5s g 98 O FE SuREeE WA I F TS (@RIe IE |
2. st (7 MY IES SEN FE @0 @ ANE T& |
o, Pt a1 g @ &1 TRE P 7 TeIE IF R [3F 8 @Rme 7@

IMPROVE EDUCATION, LIBRATITY FACILITY, INFURSTURE
IMPROVE EDUCATION, LIBRATITY FACILITY, INFURSTURE
bater instument, batter specimen,

Ok

Observation
Strong guidance
Need online
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Good and well , good and well .

Need Strong Observation with reading Need time more

1/

frema fgfe e aMe @I

2/ Foa IFFT TNt (VT FN @F CRIIN N FN e @)
3/FrEwg f99fie FEe JoFNe Fd© G|

Increase water supply

Introduce solar power energy
Improve pnay grounds

Good

1. FRIfEwyErE @ SR e

2. fod SRAT 3T T FIOF T G NNl
3. FBE VEANET ARG IS

4. TRESe BT AT I

Very good
1. Class on particular time schedule
2. Help to complete syllabus properly

Not a bad
1T T A=

wfes o (A@E @F e @)

Computer class
Regular all subject classes
Teachers good behavior of all student

1 very good

Very good

1.college ar bathroom gulo thik korte hobe

2.staff room a sob sir der thakte hobe jate student ra help pai
3.college ar staff gulo ektu time a thakte hobe jate student ra help pai
You have to be alart about the education

1 Mock test
2 revision
3 online class

Class , teacher, technology

Good
RG]

College

Very Good

Teachers can provide us better Experiences about future life.

If possible increase the teaching classes.

If teachers can give less project and teach more concept, so that we can
understand better.

91| Page



Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, 713130

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
1,791 responses

INCREASE WATER SUPPLY
INTRODUCE SOLAR POWER ENERGY IMPROVE PLAY GROUND

Good college Good behaviour Good service all
Need more class room, more tree plants and

Teachers does not take responsibility to teach in college, irregular (some),
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